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FERNCREST ACADIA CAMPGROUND

232 CATERPILLAR HELL ROAD
SEDGWICK, MAINE 04676
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Town of Sedgwick -Site Plan Review
- - Apcticant Check hist.

The Plarning Board has provided s cneck pst b md m iy evaluating your proposed
prorect.

s the goal of the planning board to completaly, jarly and soenly investigata any and all
possible ramifications of your developmuent on tha {ardscape, the sommunity and the
environmant of the Town of Sedowick

Your atlention to detad as you fully and aceuratsly comnlele this checkhist wilf enable us to
quickly deternune now vaur Oroect contonms 1o he ste nlan raview ordinance.

The planning Bowrd, and tne code enforcenesd sticst 36 avalebic o ad and assist you as
you navigate s process.

Please submit yaur proposal to The Board that includes alf of the following wformation:

.1/1, Map:

A‘s/ﬁre plan map o inctude the foliswng mitoieaton Al N FERNCREAT ANDIR

i
L

VA A[:Jp/!man'ﬁ information NN X (WL "f G E g "k
¥ Mame and address ot applicant or authonzed agent P Py e

/{‘arne of progosad developmeant (or reference purposes)

0 Descnphian and location of alt proposed structures, huldings or ?T!»CL 4 1T "“% ?“‘r
improvernans e e

Identification of any land withire 900 fset of the propesed development in
/ wiich the apglicant has tile o intorest -
-

/B Soll consilions | L L. egf AN rodeD ﬁ{\;\ﬁ'\ﬂé A& T
Existing s conditions as descnbed aither by 2 soils sclentist, gentogist, N };)/
anginesrn, or 305 mecium intensity sonls survey (This information may be ‘f P77

/ avaiabie by contacting the Hancoch County Soit Management District)

A .

. ¥
M0 Tax maps & lot numbers i
Cepres of municipal tax maps and ot rumbers {Available from the Town of
Sedgwick oificer with names of 8 cwnars nciuding thess of abutting ? Bt = &>
landowners

D) Survey . __

pACE: racent penmedar (Iuoanyg survey of the parcel prepared and certified by B T q
A ragIsiered and survayor, sung telerencs pomis, rue of magnetic north, scals, ?
comsr of parcel dole oi sunesy and intal acreags.

E} Utlities & sasemants A8 AN CArpAC ot MR DIfs m e ?Lbr\
For proposad develeprasny andd Jrsos withn 200 fset of the proposed o p,C-,-',:’;. z
davelom V show sxasting aad prgposen oeatons and dimensions o \ "

/télsty Wres . ..
'/P/ev.-er.fseiimc Hnes
# Wells/waiar knes

T Easements/publc and privale nghts-of-way

]

Dramage ways / wetlands
Other oritical points of inlerast
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Town of Sedgwick -Site Plan Review
; 3 Apphcant Gheck st
2) Project description & statement fromi the sppicant:
A wpfiven slatement by the appiicant including the {ollowing information:
N %icience of title and intereslin the land for wnich the application addresses P bLES 2~ T8

Vg description of the proposed uses idevelopments) 1o be located on the site, B “ \“:‘-
wciscing quantity and lype of resideniial units, if any ?

Gross fioor areq and ground covetage of »ach proposed buliding/stracture D f:_ ’LB
and pevcanlage of ot area 1 he foversd vy 2anh budding/siruciure as wel '?
ag iotal area of 0! 16 Lo Covered by Duidingsrsiructines

Zavenants affechinyg the prop#ity

7 irnary of existing & proposed sasements. restrictions. liens and

M Method of solid waste thepusal
,'.'./E(usuon & sedimen? control plan
: Ca}p%j,-s/oﬁ/certifterf Teltary ittty Wiltesry recaiptel 1, ? WOHES TAHO - ‘774\——
7 Al gbutning Gnocwners
Select board
.+ Tax coligctor
Towr Shari
Fire ghief
Road commissionar G appiicabley | |
notyIng thept ol the popdsed deveupent
A statement from tee Fue Cmat as o the availzbility and adequacy of fire
hytirants ard/or fre ponds. o provison of fire protective services
it public water/sewar systems are 1o be used. a staternsnt from the water/
sewer disinct or utilly 4s to the avallability of water/sewerlines

v An astimate of e date when construction will begin, and when the ? |2 R 2 A
development will He compisted
A reonmmendation 0 e Town o geiesr FMoas sommssionern, or Satect
peard on the propased Setyn & ayout g neadedy
% comprehensive list or all County, Stale and Federal agencies and offices G - (\‘,
that require applicationg and/or pentits for the proposed project F
" A tmeine for submission of apphcations, and coples of any applications

previously aubrmitted of parriits granted by offices/agencies listed above,
tncligs porits of oontact i Hsted sHices/agencies

&



April 28, 2025

Ferncrest Acadia

Site Plan Review Applicant Check list:

Project description & statement from the Applicant

2

@

Warranty Deed DLN# 2116429 (attached).

Proposed campground with a total of 48 campsites — See Ferncrest Acadia Site Plan for a
detailed description of entire site. It is broken down into Year 1 & Year 2.

Summary: There will be a total of 16 tent campsites in clusters of four campsites located
within six acres of forest with wood chip pads and paths. Each cluster will be provided a
Pit Privy designed and installed according to Department of Health and Human Services
Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules. There will be 16 sites with a mix of 8x 5 meter
geodesic domes and 8 7 meter geodomes on pressure treated decks, 16x - 8 x 22’
camp cabins on gravel pads, a 6 x 9 meter “community center” oval dome on a pressure
treated deck, a 5 x 7 meter “wellness center” oval dome on a pressure treated deck, an
8" x 20’ camp store, 4x 9'-6” x 20’ bathhouses. There is an existing 13" x 40’ building
which currently houses two bathrooms. There is also an existing building on a concrete
slab approximately 20’ x 24’ with a commercial kitchen and a single bathroom which will
be used as a camp/mini golf office. The existing commercial kitchen facility is not part of
this proposal.

Detail: 16x tent campsites - Located in the woods with a nearby pit privy within 300 feet
of the campsites. Please note no RVs will be allowed. We may allow smaller campervans
{Sprinter/Ram Promaster/Transit} but will primarily host traditional tent campers who
bring their own gear. These campsites will not have direct water/electricity at their
campsite. (Maximum 5x people)

*Please see supporting documentation on “Average” occupancy per campsite from Four
Acre Woods Campground. (2.46 campers per site). Each campsite will have its own
tocally sourced six-foot picnic table and firepit.

By



5-meter geodesic domes: These geodomes will be a light tan color with a green door to blend
in with the natural surroundings of the woods. These domes will have two potential layouts
which include 1x king bed or 2x full beds.

*Please see supporting documentation on “Average” occupancy per campsite from Four Acre
Woods Campground. {2.18 campers per site)

King Bed Dome w/ Hot Tub

Aotammsdoier 2

Double Beds Dome w/ Hot Tub

Accommotales M 4

Dome Tents Sizing

Sm Tent 7m Tent

4.im 4.6m
13.54, 15 1L
height height
fdaip o a Kiny Bed Fits 2 Doukle Beds #ila Fing Bed » |2} Bunk Boda
Greal far 2 Great for I-4 / smati tamity Greatlas 8 [ tamizias + groups
Foagzeth

V&



7-meter geodesic domes: These geodomes will be a light tan color with a green door to blend
in with the natural surroundings of the woods. These family domes will have three potential
layouts which include 1x king bed, 1x full bed, 1x twin bed, 1x pull out sofa OR 1x king bed with
a double bunk bed to host a maximum of 6x people. The alternative configuration is 2x Queen
Beds with a four-person max.

Family Dome Suite

Accommodates 225

Dome Tents ato:

O Py

Verd Hele with
Anti-Rongulo Nel

Fire Razistant § Wind-Proof Qovaring
{15+ your Blesphn}

Singte Layer insulation

R EL

e

Guivanized Slee! Frame Qperable Round Glass Window

A n Brorod pendhodie

Fro-Hung Singie Doot

Fngaehd

14



¢

Spocs
x 22w/ 4* Parch

Fits Quuen Bed
Kickersily Counters 5 Shelves
Buiil-in Sloweway Table wi Sealing Area

Arcives lernkgy
Just plug into » ICamp RY plug

Finishes
Envsiape:
+ LP Smarifide Doard & Qallen Siding
» Spray Foam insulalion
+ Standing Seam Matal Res!
= Slael Doots
© Multi-zone ¥ini Sptif

ntoriar Finlshes!
» Sesled TG Ping Boards
© L¥P Flooring
« Trealod Pine Qabinelry

iini Golf Area & General Landscaping: Tailored Properties is contracted to complete all the
landscaping at Ferncrest Acadia. We plan to bring back 12 holes of mini golf which will be open
to the public and our campers!

&



The plant selection will be based on the very hot and dry area, the barren soil and the shallow
ledge. | will work in different tiers, a tall one for shade, a medium level that provides privacy
and a shorter level for shrubs and tall grasses as fillers. Various spruce and fir may do well even
with the shallow ledge to get the height in there, as | imagine some hirch trees to do too. The
medium layer could be bayberry, sumac, some viburnum, and rhododendron. Shorter shrubbier
plants could include rugosa rose, sweet fern, and beach plum, and ferns.




Fire
The Hot Tub that pays for itself
Oltering & privals hot lub along wih your badging unit

iz na exgelentway o i

aragthennt 550 $140

fARGE GHciy reisn

mnity and sway & guest
over Rrolher proparty.

W have spacifcaliy desizned our hot tuby fot
herpilatily use aller experiencing cthgr hol tube.

Statntesy Bloet
interior 1or durabdity
ant eos? of cleaning

Codar Wood Finish

Side-landed slove [not Ine tap!)
Tor easy acesasfuse

Wood-trad 50 they ace oli-gnd ——’—_

and yau can plage them
anywhere an your preperty

Fired Sauna

Bounas are o grest communal amenity thal cun be
shared nt & campgreund and either be pravided for
froe uog of 48 8s add on {Le. sell a 30 mintime siot),
Bauna's den'l raquire water 1o ba ehangad a0 make
for u eahilary tominunal amenity thal pesple fove.

Capasity: & peopie
HMatetial: Seandinaviza Thermowsod
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Large

26" x 20"

{2) Showers

(4) Toitets

Covered Exierior Siok + Showar
ADA Complient

20

Bl
Lt

>

A

Lo~ Floor Plan L« Ext. Allernalive

L - South Elevalion L - Easl Elav, i - East Elay.
{Btax Orly} {8ink + Shower}
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Front Elevation

|
Specs
9 x 18’

Gt

Arrives turnkey
Just plug into a 30amp RV plug

o

-
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o Gross ground coverage of existing/proposed buildings and other structures:
8 — Pressure treated pads 20’ x 20° =3,2008q Ft =.4%
8 — Pressure treated pads 24’ x 24’ =4,608SqFt  =.6%

16 -8’ x 22’ camp cabins =2,816SgFt =.36%
1 — Community center = 840 Sq Ft =.1%
1 - Wellness Center =336SqFt =.04%
4 ~ Bath houses =760 5q Ft =.1%

1 - Camp store =160 Sq Ft =.02%
1 ~ Existing buildings =1,0005qFt =.1%
2 — Septic Fields =8,000SqFt. =1%
88 — Parking spaces =15,8405qFt. =2%
Access roads =39,2005q Ft =5%
| Total areas 76,760 Sq Ft. = 9.72%

e There are no existing or proposed easements, restrictions, liens and covenants affecting
the property.

¢ There is an existing sub-surface waste disposal system with a flow rate of 270 GPD
serving existing 20" x 24’ and 13’ x 40’ buildings. Pending a hydrogeologic assessment by
a Maine Certified Geologist, this system will either be retained or abandoned. If
abandoned, the outflow of the existing bathrooms in the above buildings will be
connected o one of the proposed new septic system leach fields. A total of 5 Pit Privies
are to be installed per a State Licensed Site Evaluator, one for each cluster of 4 tent
campsites as shown on the Ferncrest Acadia Site Plan.

o No erosion & sediment control plan at this time.

o Copies of certified letters and delivery receipts are attached for all abutting landowners.
» A statement from the Fire Chief will be requested. Fire Chief has walked the site.

e No public water/sewer system is to be used.

e Construction will begin as socn as permits are issued. Mid May 2025 is the anticipated
date.

» Recommendation from the Town engineer, Road commissioner or Select board is
expected during the review process.

s A State of Maine License Application for a Campground & Event Camping and a
Transient Public Water System Application for a New System or New Well for the
propased campground is in progress.
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JULIE A. CURTIS, REGISTER OF DEEDS

HANCOCK COUNTY MAINE
MAINE REAL ESTATETRANSFER TAXPAID
eRecorded Document

WARRANTY DEED

DLN#: 2116429

SPENGER K@N ard SUSAN C. ALLEN, husband and wife, both having a
mailing address(of 28 Bagaduce Road, Brooksville, Maine 04617 and NATASHA M.
ALLEN, having a mailingﬁia?ess of 28A Bagaduce Road, Brooksville, Maine 04617,
for consideration paid; é/RANT to HIDEOUT HOUSE ACADIA LLC, a Maine limited
liability company, having:_e_t;{gaﬂ{n/g.;a\c‘idress of 13 Greenhead Lane, Stonington,
Maine 04681, with WARRAN’I}Y/COVEN;ANTS, a certain lot or parcel of land, together

with the buildings and improvements t?reon, situated in Sedgwick, Hancock
County, Maine, bounded and describefi’a( follows:

Beginning at a % inch Jré;r?od with surveyor’s ID #2097 near the
southwesterly sideline of Caterpﬂlar Hill Road also known as Route 15
and further also known as Route\l 76, saud rod at the southeasterly line
of land conveyed in a deed from George Gray p?:rsonal representative of
the estate of Homer W. Gray to Billings &; Webb)Ccnstmctmn Inc. dated
January 16, 2004 and recorded in Book\3830 Pagc 229 at Hancock
County Registry of Deeds, and alsa bemg=at the:northwesterly line of
land conveyed in a deed from Spencer K. Allcn/and Susan C. Allen to
Natasha M. Allen dated November 28, 2012 ad recordéd in Book 5951,
Page 227 at said Registry;

thence South thirty-one degrees fifty-four seconds Eas}{S 31° 54'
00" E.) generally by and along the southwesterly s1de}1ne ofzsa1d
Caterpillar Hill Road six hundred forty and ninety hundredths {640.90)
feet 1o a % inch iron rod with surveyor’s ID #2221;

thence South sixty-seven degrees forty-three minutes nmeéﬂds
West (5. 67° 43' 09" W.) by and along a remaining portion of Iand
conveyed in a deed from Spencer K. Allen and Susan C. Allen to Natasha
M. Allen dated November 28, 2012 and recorded in Book 5951, Page 227
at said Registry ene hundred ninety-nine and forty-nine hundredths
{199.49} feet to a % inch iron rod with surveyor’s ID #2221 set;

2.6



Book: OR 7359 Page: 244 Instrument #: 2024015292

- thence South fourteen degrees nine minutes ten seconds East {S.
14° 09' 10" E.} by and along said remaining land of Allen marked in part
by a rock wall five hundred eighty-six and sixty-four hundredths (586.64}
feet:fo a % inch iron rod with surveyor’s ID #2221 set near the end of a
rock‘/wall running generally easterly;

thence South seventy-five degrees zero minutes thirty-five seconds
Westa(S ;’&5" 00' 35" W.) by and along said remaining land of Allen six
hundred forty-four and seventeen hundredths (644.17) feet to % inch
iron ros/ \ﬁth,surveyor s ID #2221 set;

thence North/fifty-six degrees twenty-three minutes thirty-one
seconds West AN 56° 23' 31" W. ) by and along land conveyed in a deed
from Stanton\A"Waterm\an to David E. and Rozella M. Webb dated July
27, 1977 and recorded n’h Book 1301, Page 471 at said Registry three
hundred twenty- t{ﬁ\e and forty-one hundredths {322.41) feet fo a % inch
iron rod with surveyor's, D #2097

thence North forty—\four degrees thirty-six minutes th1rty~seven
seconds West (N. 44° 36. 87" W. ) by,and along land conveyed in a deed
from Sarah Patten Gwynnmand Emma Patten Casey to Blue Hill Heritage
Trust dated December 24, 200 1rand.recorded in Book 3222, Page 45 at
said Registry one hundred elghty four and exghty—elght hundredths
{184.88) feet to a % inch iron rod \}‘hth surveyor’s 1D #2097,

thence North thirty-four degrees forty mlnutes forty-five seconds
East (N. 34° 40' 45" E.) by and along sald land of Billings & Webb
Construction one thousand two hundred\selr\enty and eighty-eight
hundredths (1270.88) feet to the point of-beginning:

Containing seventeen and seventy-six hundredths (17.76) acres

more or less. W

Together with any land lying between the abmlre described and the
generally westerly sideline of said Caterpillar Hill Road.

Excepting any portion of land contained within the al;ove/descnbed
taken by the Maine Department of Transportation in a Nétice o’f/LayﬁuL
and Taking dated Cctober 3, 2001 and recorded in Book 3165 lPagf: 299
at said Registry. V

Bearings mentioned ahove are oriented to Maine State Grid
C52000 Central Zone.

Caay
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The above description of land is taken from a boundary survey for
Caleb Scott dated September 27, 2024 prepared by Richard 1. Bowden,
Maine Professional Land Surveyor #2221,

/
N
MEANING-AND INTENDING TO CONVEY and hereby conveying a portion of the

premises convé’_'yed in the following deeds:

1. Deed from,Wayne R. Allen to Susan C. Allen dated May 7, 1997, recorded at
the Hancock ¢ County Registry of Deeds in Book 2650, Page 502;

2. Deed from Kerrmt P. Allen to Spencer K. Allen dated December 24, 1996,
recorded at—sa;d’RegLstzy in Book 2626, Page 118;

3. Deed from Wayne R. Allen to Spencer K. Allen and Susan C. Allen, dated
December 29, 1\9984ec0rded at said Registry in Book 2796, Page 661, and;

4. Deed from Spencer K Allen and Susan C. Allen to Natasha M. Allen, dated
November 28, 2012, r@cd*at said Registry in Book 5951, Page 227.

<
WITNESS our hands and seal_s*t’ﬁiﬁﬁ-lday of _Nevewmbet 2024,

Sf){:\ncer K/ Allen

\ 3
vﬁm@m
usan Ot eIt

/
j A
Natasha M. Alléﬁ\\//

».
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M

o

STATE QF/MAINE

COUN'{%)F HANCOCK N ovtwdoen 28 2024

Then personﬁy appeared the above-named SPENCER X. ALLEN and SUSAN
C. ALLEN an&/@cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed.

]Deforc me, ﬁw l)/‘/

Notary Public

Print name of Notary ELLEN.S. BEST
Notary Public, State of Maine

My commission expﬂ My Commisgion Expires May 08, 2028

STATE OF MAINE

COUNTY OF HANCOCK — Naveabes 25, 2024

Then personally appeared the above- nMTASHA M. ALLEN and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be'fer freez'jxct and deed.

v
\,\//,1\‘\

Before me, .
Notary Public
= \ // Do
Print name of Notary ~— AL

—ECtEN SRR —
Notary F'ubhc’Siate of Mame

My Commission ' Expiras May' /o8, 2028
N S s

2

My commission expires:

——r

79
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F POSTAL SERVICE.

ELLSHORTH
189 MAIN ST
ELLSHORTH, ME 04505-9998
(800)275-8777 -

03/28/2005 11:10 AM
Procuct oty Uﬁit Price

Price
First-Class Maile 1 $0.75
Letter

Sedowick, ME 04878
-Weight: 0 th 0.60 oz -
Estimated Delivery [ate
. Mon 03/31/2025

Certified Maile -%4.85
Tracking #:
9589 0710 5270 2577 9503 03
Return Receipt $4.10
Tracking #:
© . 9590, 9402, 8924 4064 8931 60
Total. ST -$3.68
First-Ciass Maile 1 $0.73
Letter

Sedgwick, ME 0467%

Yeight: 0 1h 0.80 oz

Estimated Detivery Date
Mon (03/31/2025

Cartified Mail® %d,85
Tracking #:
9588 0710 5270 2577 9503 10
Return Receipt $4.10
Tracking #:
9590 9402 8924 4064 BY3L 77
Total $9.68
First-Class Mail® 1 $0.73
Letter

South Portland, ME 04106

Yeight: 0 1b 0.60 oz

Estimated Delivery Date
Mon 03/31/2025

Certified Maile $4.85
Tracking #:
0589 0710 5270 2577 9503 27
Return Receipt $4,10
Tracking #:
9580 9402 8924 4064 8931 Ry
Total $9. 58
First-Class Hails H $0.73
Letter

Deer Isle, ME (4537
Mejghtefelbyf:60-0z-
Estimated Delivery Date

Mon 03/31/202% -

Certifieg.ﬁaiLQ $4.85
i OC5589 0710 5270 2677 9503 34 .

Return Receipt $4.1
Tracking #:

#:
9590 9402 8924 4064 8932 0%9 58
Total $9.

2 o

Por-tsmouth, RT 02871

Height: 0 1h 0.60 oz

Estimated Delivery Date
Hon 03/31/2025

Certitied Mailp : $4.85
Tracking #: )
9589 0710 5270 2577 49503 41
Return Receipt $4.10
. Tracking #:
9590 9402 8924 4064 8931 91
Total $9.63
First-Class Mail® 1 $0.73
Letter

Blue Hill, ME 04614

Weight: G 1b 0.60 oz

Estimated Delivery Date
Mon 03/31/2025

Cartified Maile $d.85
Tracking #:
9989 0710 B270 2577 9503 &8
Return Recelpt $4.10
Tracking 4:
9390 9402 8924 4064 8932 99
Total $9.68
First-Class Majl@ 1 $0.73
Letter

Blue HI11, ME 04614

Height: 0 1b 0.60 oz

Estimated Delivery Date
Hon 03/31/2005

Certified Mail® $4.85
Tracking #:
9589 0710 5270 2577 9503 65
Return Receipt $4.10
Tracking #:
9550 9402 8924 4064 8932 83
Total $9.68
First-Class Mail® 1 $0.73
Letter

Sedgwiclk, ME 04678

Weight: 0 1b 0.60 oz

Estimated Dsl{very Date
Hon 03/31/2025

Certified Mail® $4.85
Tracking #;
9589 0710 5270 2577 9503 72
Return Receipt - $4.10
Tracking #:
9390 9402 8924 4064 8532 76
Total - $5.68
First-Class Maile 1 $0.73
Letter

Isle Al Haut, ME 04645

Welght: 0 1h 0.60 oz

Eetinated Delivery Date
Mon 08/31/2025

Certified Mail® $4.85
Tracking #:
9589 0710 5270 2577 9503 ]9
Return Receipt $4.10
Tracking #:
9390 9402 8924 4064 B3 6Y
Totai $5.58
First-Class Maile 1 $0.73
Letter

Brocksville, ME 04617

Weight: 0 ib 0.60 oz

Estimated Delivery Date
Monn 03/31/2028

Certified Mail® $4.85
Tracking #:
9889 0710 %270 2577 9503 96
Return Receipt 14.10
Tracking #:
9590 9402 8924 4084 8932 52
Total $9,68



Seduwick, ME 04676

Weight: O Th 0.60 oz

Estimated Delivery Date
Men 03/31/2025

Certified Mai]@ %4.85
Tracking
9589 0710 5270 2577 9804 02
Return Receipt 44,10
Tracking #: -
) 9590 9402 8924 4064 2032 45
Total $9.68
First-Class Mail® i $0.73
fetter

Brooksville, ME 04517

Weignt: 0 1b 0,60 oz

Estimated Delivery Date
Mon 03/31/2025

Certified Mat1g $e.85
Tracking #:
9589 0710 5270 2577 9504 19
Return Recei pt $4.10
Tracking #:
SJSD 9d02 8924 4064 5932 38
Jotal $9.68
First-Class Majl® 1 $0.73
Letier

. Little Deer Isle, ME 04650
Yeight: 0 1b 0.60 oz
Estinated Delivery Date

on 03/31/2025

Certified Mal i $4.85
Tracking #:;
9589 Q710 5270 2577 9504 26
Return Receipt $4.10
Tracking #:
9590 9402 8924 4084 8932 21
Totai $3.68
Grand Total: #195.84
Debit Card Remit $125 84

Card Name: MasterCard

Accaunt #: XHNOGKONIEE
Apbroval #: 76BEBF

Transaction #: 493

Receipt #: 034126

Debit Card Purchase: $125.84

AI0: ADOQUODDG42203 Chip
AL: Debit

PIN: Verified

Text your tracking rumber to 28777 (2USPS)
to get the latest status. Standard Message
and Data rates nay apply. You may also
visit wew.usps.-com LSBS Izacking a call

I8
https://informedde] ivery. usps. com

At sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds for guaranteed services only.
Thank vou for vour business.

Tell us about vour experience.
Go te: hitps://postalexperience.com/Pos
or scan this code with your mobile device,
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Janet T. Mills

Governor

Sara Gagné-Holmes
Commissioner

April 28, 2025

Caleb Scott
13 Green Head Lane
Stonington ME 04681

Subject: Preliminary Approval for New Public Well (Well HD 2) to serve Ferncrest Acadia
Campground; PWSID #ME0092907

Mr. Scott:

I'have received the application for this new public well: Well HD 2 to serve Ferncrest Acadia
Campground, a transient, non-community public water system in Sedgwick Maine. The proposed
public well location for Well HD 2 meets all minimum setback requirements of greater than 50 feet
from Caterpillar Hill Road, greater than 200 feet from any perennial water body, greater than 300 feet
from all septic leach fields and greater than 1000 feet from underground fuel tanks. Therefore,
preliminary approval to for this new public well: Well HD 2 is granted with the following
requirements:

®

well casing: Minimum 20’ of well casing is required. The well casing must extend a minimum
of 18” above ground level for each well.

Well Pump Test: A sufficient well pump test shall be done by a State of Maine licensed well
driller/pump installer to properly develop this well, in accordance with Chapters 8 and 9 of the
National Ground Water Association, Manual of Water Well Construction Practices, 2™ Edition,
1998. The proposed well must be shock chlorinated according to the enclosed guidance.

Water Tests: Approval of a transient non-community public water supply requires satisfactory
results for:

1. Total coliform bacteria, nitrate, and nitrite.

2. Fluoride, chloride, hardness, antimony, iron, pH, manganese, uranium, arsenic.

If you wish to order these public well samples, please contact me. Please forward a copy of these
water test results to me along with pages 12 — 13 of the public well application; a requirement for
final well approval.

sanitary seal well cap: A sanitary seal well cap for each well shall be installed.

raw water tap: A raw water (well water) sample tap for each well shall be installed according to
the enclosed guidance.

inspection: Please contact me by phone or email to schedule a final inspection once its
finished, connected to your water system and pressurized.

%5

Maine Department of Health and Human Services
Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention
11 State House Station

286 Water Street

Augusta, Maine 04333-0011

Tel; (207) 287-8016; Fax (207) 287-2887

TTY: Dial 711 (Maine Relay)



Should you have any questions please contact me. Thanks for your time and cooperation.

| Sincerely,

et /,,éz{?,

Scott Whitney

Public Water System Inspector
Maine Drinking Water Program
Tel: 207-592-0578

Email: scott.whitney@maine.gov

Encl: New Well Application Page 12-13, Well Shock Chlorination Guidance, Raw Water Tap
Guidance
ec: Holly Sault

1%
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Maine Department of FHuman Services
Division of Health Engineering, Statlon 1¢
(207) 287-5672  FAX (207) 287-4172

City, Tewn,
or Plantation SEDE LW
Sireet or Road Zx 15

ol

SERREACK o 25

TEEN
p l/!é'&| @FEE&:&;&E

Subdivision, Lot #

Permit
Issued:

Narne (last, first, MI)
AreEM | SUE ¥ srErCER,

Aplicant
Mailing Address
of 2B BAGAOUCE RD.
B owner
0 Applicant Broosvite / e OYlait ]
Daytime Tel. # 204 - I8 Municipal Tax Map # Lot#
Owner or Applicant Statement Caution: inspections Required
| state that the information submitted is correct to the hest of my I have inspected the installation authorized above and found it to be
knowledge and understand that any falsification is reason for the the Subsu Wastewater Digposal Rule lication. ek
Department and/or Locat Plumbing [nseector to deny a Permit. $e M:_ Date Approved
Signature of Owner or Applicant Date ocai Plumbmg Inspector Signature {2nd) Date Approved
ERNITINEGRNMATION
TYPE OF APPLICATION THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENT(S)
1. B First Time System 1. B No Rule Variance 1. B complete Non-engineered System
2 A Replacement System 2. O First Time System Variance 2. O Primitive System (graywater & alt toilet)
Type Replaced: a. O Local Plumbing Inspector Approval 3.3 Alternative Toilet, specify:
Year Installed: ____ = b. O state & Local Plumbing Inspector Approval 4,3 Non-Engineered Treatment Tank (anly)
3. O Expanded System 3. Replacement System Variance 5. O Hofding Tank, gallons
a. O oOnetime exempted a. 0 Local Plumbing Inspector Approval 6.0 Non-engineered Disposal Field {onty)
b. T3 Non-exempted b, O State & Local Plumbing Inspector Approval 7.0 Separated Laundry System
4 0 Experimental System 4, O Minimum Lot Size Variance 8.3 complete Engineared System (2000 gpd or more)
5 Seascnal Conversion 5. O seasonal Conversion Approval g. O Engineered Treatment Tank (only)
t0.0 Engineered Disposal Field (only)
SIZE OF PROPERTY DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE 11. 0 Pre-treatment, specify:
. 1. O Ssingle Family Dwelling Unit, No. of Bedreoms: 12. 0 Miscellaneous compaonents
; S : 2. T Muttipte Family Dwelling, No. of Units:_ TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
SHORELAND ZONING 3. B other oyme FeMTEL SERNi cooo | 1. B Drikedwel 2 O Dugwell 3. B Private
O ves B nNo SPECIFY 4O public 5. O ofher,
ESIGN DEEAILS (SYSTENM LAYOUT SHOWK QN PAGE Y
TREATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT DESIGN FLOW
1. B Concrete 1. O StoneBed 2. O StoneTrench | 1. O no 3. B Maybe 270 ___ gallons per day
a, B Regular 3. B Proprietary Device 2. [0 Yes >> Specify one below: BASED ON:
b. O Low Profile a. B Clusterarray ¢ O Linear a. 1 Mult-compartment Tank | - L1 Table 501.1 {dwelling unit(s)
2. O Plastic b. H Regular joad d. L} H-20 load A b. O Tanks in Series 2. B Table 501.2 {other facilities)
3. O oOther: 4. O other: ¢. O Increase in Tank Capacity SHOW CALCULATIONS
CAPACITY __TOBO “gallons | sizE_£9(n W sq it O inft. |  d B Fiker on Tank Outlet - for other faciliies -
SEE @2
SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING PUMPING
PROFILE CONDITION DESIGN | 1.0 small -- 2.0 sq. ft./gpd 1.8 Not Required
At i1 2.0 Medium - 2.6 sq. R./gpd 2. B May Be Required
at Observation Hole #.._L...._,.._ 3. B Medium-Large - 3.3 sq. ft./gpd 3.0 Required >> Specify only for
DEPth 1 5 Elevatlon D Large - 4.1 sq. ﬁl'gpd engineered or exper]men[a| systems: 3. a Section 503.0 (rne!er feadings)
OF MOST LIMITING SOIL FAGTOR 5 O] Extra Large - 5.0 sa, fl/gpd DOSE: gallons ATTACH WATER-METER DATA
EEVALUATOR STATEMEN. : ,
I Certify that on 51 q ]07-« {date) | completed a site evaluation on this property and state that the data reported are aceurate and that the proposed
system is in compliance with the State of Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules {10-144A CMR 241).
i SR ST WY VI JOA #lasin
Site Evaluator égnature SE# P Date

_ Page 1 of 3
IADE ya pApERA e =417 25 yo HHE-200 Rev. 1/09

Site Evaluator Name Printed Telephone #
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Dsportmant of Human Services
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION iy gt
Town, City, Plantation Street, Road Subdivision | . Qwner's Name
SEDCAWIC K K, 18 DUE £ SCeMeey, Avter
~SUE PLAN Scole 1 - _=p  Ft. | SIE LOCATION PLAN
WAL RB : N
N 1 T I SEPTICI TAN
NREDMED N | . [ 1]
[~ i T RE D O+ IWE
3 I 1'% lolF MOt LOTH ]|
™ [ syl TEOL fe)
g P I i3 X i) 5
M === ) TER+TIE
B 9FEQEQE [ HN=R P &
N A~ E A il Y o "._
AT, ) e ] dzed il ]S NS
! ~ el ez 1] -
Ad a st \] d # i
\ f [ LAEGSE T 44 N .
/ = P18 2
SEPYIC b Veahs by
! TANK T 3
Fii 3 Z] Ay 1
pid FAR Y d
A 16 -
\ 18 A \ A EI
4 1= fiisy \ ; el
\ 1 il A ] ARy
i~ i ] CAL YT ~
M 1A 134 \ \ f . A
EFF. L | Ryau y \ | 7
Y. Xivl ) . _rH 3 Lad”
\ ML ‘\\ \ =11 A
. .
fadl \ 3 5 vl 2 [ 2L P LTV [P E [N el
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il 1 \ 1} EF I TS TR LA
E1 ety N \
LN [~ 140 beit 15 3+ | 2L 3 P
e > \\ \\ 1 ENBLDY 5@ AR FLOYEE | o0 G D
i S STALE ZIoGPbAGiEr D] 5 70| 6w
SOIL DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above) )
Observotion Hole 1 B Test Pit [J Boring Cbservation Hole [ Test Pit ] Bering
* Depth of Organic Horizon Above MineratSoil Depth of Orgonic Horizon Above Minerdl Soil
o Texiure Consistency Color Mottling o Texture Consistency Celor Mottling
\[-UN.E ,rpli%a"
C FINE T OABLE T Al z) _ _ 1 I i) _
L sawotd 1 1% yeut. L _ - L € il -
g g [ LOALA T B wil i 118 w0 O T T T 7]
I + +Ciove-¥fy) + 115 F + + + -
g L 1 F + =N - I I I ]
B i 4 1 4 O A e — & | i A1 A -
§ »o DLIVE AfAEL, % 2
i or I Tlsyap) TUPIRer 4118 1 1 T §
2 L T T T Gy Ol ¢ 1 I T Z
& I L 1 L d S L 1 1 1 ]
E T i ot SO £ 1
2 L T T T 113 T I T T 5
g2 [ I I i J11E L 1 I i 7
Z - -+ + + ~ | |E — -+ -+ + -
%40 B T T % 40
so L T T 1 so L 1 T 1 |
SoilClassification Slope Lirniting Ground Woter Soii Classification Slope Limiting o Ground Woter
Factor Restriclive Layer Focler O Reslrictive Layer
C—_ _ o= 11 % j5 " O Bedrock . " O Bedreck
K Profile Condilion d D Pi{ Depth Profile Condiion § ——— " O Pil Depth
AN Y
<_‘:W-i'ul. e P g 205 4/::’\;/0,?‘ Foge 2 of 3
élte Evaluator i-;i(_:;r'tctur(é%l SE » / ate HHE-200 Rev. 7/87
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Deporiment of Human Services

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Division of Hecllh Enginesring

(207) 267-5672 FAX (207} 287-4172

Town,City,Plantation Street,Road,Subdivision . Qwner's Name
SEDG WICH, ROLTE 1S SLE ESPENCER ALLEN
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN SCALE 1" = 26 FT.
p.
LT, - "’—H’l____b‘ ] ; mua. gE-
2 » ra ' pEitras, 3 CT AN
1
X Id /] ) ot |} b ]
]
A R =N TRIET
1 N .
1 l Fais _9.{
10
’ *' Jp T -
T SN ERS y LB AR I
" J N
d NE I~ /
{ E A e
] [ | A
[ 4| 1 8] éo S T~ T TR
LEv IR BASE r i G
N ! ™ [=| o4 =
&l zle) 4 AN : H \
bbb DA (AL ] )
CE 2 1. il= =T T
T [PE ! = i8] & = =Tt E L“. -
: | , | ERECTYE [T RIET ]
y, b ANIE \-« _1 | |l X ;
3 CIELE RIS LSTIATG [T ) TR BACR X /
LY ’ S £
&l %! ) 1 )] N N EXTERSIARI | I T p,
LEAI NG CHAM BERTT T = = | I
] WO [ A
MARIDE: '
] Ly ]
DIHE LS, [
FILL REQUIREMENTS CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS , ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT |
o . ; -4’ ; ok
Depth of Fill {Upslope) 21 Finished Grade Elevation — Location & Description BOTT O™ OF::,
Depth of Fil (Downs:)pe) 3 Su Top of Distribution Fipe or Proprietary Device :_552_” SBPB}F:%&TGC??RNEE OF:
Botterm of Disposal Area —(ab”  Refersnce Elevation o
DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION SCALE:
VERTICAL: "=
HORIZONTAL: o=
=1 Yol B = 3 LT TIONN ol = WY
|
i 1
i
o i Ng e Ay LR f=clod T
ﬁSite Evalugtor Signatugfel SE w 7 Inate age 3 of 3
- r() HHE-200 Rev. 7,97
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\_

12° CLEAN, UNIFORM SIZED STONE,
3/4'TO 2 1/2* DIA.

BOTTOM OF CHAMBERS AT SW CORNER
ISTOBE _11 "ABOVE EXISTING GRADE.

CLEAN BACKFILL {(GRAVELLY COARSE SAND), PLACED IN 8° LIFTS.

NOTES:

1. GRADE AREA TO DIRECT RUN-OFF
AROUND DISPOSAL FIELD.

2. SEE ALSO ATTACHED DESIGN NOTES.

FLOW DIFFUSOR LEACHING CHAMBER CROSS SECTION

m_mm.ﬂ.

(Across A-B)
16

3FT. A

@s% |

4 qo_umo__.s/

SCALE: 1" =¥§

e

SEED & MULCH TO PREVENT EROSION
\ 2' COMPRESSED HAY

bl h
=11
~ %Aﬁ/—\ﬂ?

B_..\M\f I gfp.».\,.\n\v

j

———
——
m——— ————

m BOTTOM OF CHAMBERS AT _SE _CORNER
ISTOBE_3 "BELOW EXISTING GRADE.

REMOVE VEGETATION AND MIX 4* OF BACKFILL
MATERIAL INTO ORIGINAL SOIL.

BOTTOM OF FIELD MUST BE LEVEL WITH MAXIMUM
GRADE TOLERANCE OF 2" PER 100

OWNER:

LOCATION:

ZOf

U SITE EVALUATORS SIGNATURE

S.E.#

SLUE £ SPENCER  ALLEN

SEDS WICK

Hz M ba

DATE

_J




BATH HOUSE A

B Maine Dept. of Health & Human Services
_ Div, Environmental Health, 11 SHS

{207) 287-2070 FAX (207) 287-4172

PROPERTY LOCATION

>> CAUTION: LP{ APPROVAL REQUIRED <<

Subdivision, Lot #

BATH HOUSE A

City, Town,
or Plantation SEDGWICK Town/City Permit #
Street or Road
ROUTE 15 Date Pemnit Issued I Fee$ Double Fee Chargad { )

LP.I #

OWNER/APPLICANT INFORMATION

Namae {last, first, Ml

) @ Owner
HOUSE ACADIA, LLCH  Applicant

Fee: §

Local Plumbing Inspecter Signature
state min. fee

3 Lacally adopted fee

email address:

Municipal Tax Map #

HIDEQUT Copy: O Owner £1 Town (O State
Mailing Address 1| CALEB SCOTT The Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System shall not be instalied until a
of 13 GREENHEAD LANE Permit is issued by the Local Plumbing Inspector. The Permit shail
B Owner authorize the owner or installer to install the disposal system in accordance
(3 Applicant STONINGTON, ME 04681 with the application and the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules.
Daytime Tel. #

Lot #

VN PPRLL

NT ST,
| state and acknowledae that the information submiited is comect fo the best of
my knowledge and understand that any falsification is reason for the
Department and/or Local Flumbing inspector lo deny a permit.

MEN

: INSPECTI

1 have inspected the installation authorized above and found it to be in compliance
with Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules Application.

(1st Date Approved)

(SEE NOTES PAGE 1A

(SEE NOTES PAGE 1A)

Signature of Owner or Applicant Date Local Plumbing [nspector Signature {2nd Date Approved}
PERMIT INFORMATION J
TYPE QF APPLICATION THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENT(S)
B 1. First Time System B 1.NoRuleVadance B 1. Complete Non-engineered System
0} 2.Repiacement System O 2. First Time System Variance [ 2. Primitive System (graywater & alt. toilet)
Type Replaced: O a. Lacal Plumbing Inspector Approval O 3. Alternative Tollet, specify:
[} b. State & Local Plumbing Inspector Approval [ 4. Non-engineered Treatment Tank (only)
Year nstaed: 1 3. Replacement Sy_stem Varianca [ 5. Holding Tank, _______gallons
1 3. Expanded Syslem O a. Local Plumbing Inspector Approval O 6. Non-engineered Dispasal Field (only}
O a. Minor Expansion <25% O b. State & Local Plumbing Inspector Approval O 7. Separated Laundry System
O b. Major Expansion 2 25% O 4. Minlurm Lot Size Variance [1 8. Complete Engineered System(2000 gpd or more)
O 4. Experimental System 1 5. Seasonal Converslon Permit [} 9. Engineared Treatment Tank {anly)
0 5. Seasonal Conversion DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE Q :g sngineered DISPOsdal l:“re]d {only)
SIZE OF PROPERTY O 1. Single Family Dweling Unit, No. of Bedrooms:_3_ | 5 11- Pre-rsatmen, speci:
D sq.f O 2. Mulliple Family Dweling , No. of Unis: D 12, Misgellaneous companents
17 _1/2 o acres B 3. Other: @reciFvy 30 Site Bath House for ;Y ‘;Eogcfs:g‘gfisgﬁ;ﬁ;
SHORELAND ZONING Campground — 6 employees B 1 DilledWells 0 2 DugWell O 3.Private
Yes No Current Use: [JSeasonal 3 Year Round BB Undeveloped| O 4.Public OO 5. Cther:
[m] B
[ DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3) |
B 1. conEATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT 187 OESIGN LOW
B = Regutar 2— 1500 GAL.| O 1. Stone Bed O 2. Stone Trench S ASED ON
D3 b. Low Profite  TANKS @ 3. Proprietary Device 1 B1.No D32 Yes O3.Maybe| o, o0 '5a%Gwelling units)
0 c with ift station i Yes or Maybe, specify one below: | B 2. Table 5C (other facilities)
ED] g \g\?é&é‘ohr%gtanmem O a. Cluster Aray B . Linear g a. Muili-compartment Tank SHOW CALCGULATIONS for other faciities
O Z. Plastic B b. Regularioad O d.H-20lcad | E D. TanksinSeres |30 SITES x 60 GPD=1800 GPD
0O 3. Other 3 4, Other: £ ¢ Increase in Tank Capacity |6 EMPLOYEES x 12 GPD=72 GPD
cAPACITY 3000 _galors | sizE 8776 BMasq. ft. O lin. &t O d. Filter on Tank Outlat ~—557 GPD
SO};.R%AI\:TCE& D('?OSIIS%TT%SSS DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING EFFLUENT/EJECTOR PUMP O 3. Section 48 (me dinge)
: . Declan meter readings,
/ £ 1. Medium — 2.6 sq. ft./gpd g ; s‘m F;eq!gwed. od ATTACH WATER METER DATA
B 2 Medium-Large — 3.3 sq. fuigpd - viay e Requi TATTITUDE AND LONGITUDE
at Observation Hole # 1 o3 fge — 3.3 8q. g £ 3. Required at copter of disposal area_,,
Depth " I = LEZFQBL‘ 4.1 sqéfs.fgpdﬁ ; Specify only for engineered systems tzg%‘d gt A ‘:ﬁi,
OF MOST LIMITING SOIL FACTOR - Bxtra Large - 5.0 sq. fi/gpd DOSE: galions it 0.p ., state margin of

SITE EVALUATOR STATEMENT

I certify that on 4—=14—2025 (date) | completed a site evaluation on this property and state that the data reported are accurate and

that the proposed syster?mpliance with the State of Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposat Rules {10-144A CMR 241).
(oo ENEE
SE#

Date

Site Evaluator Signature

WILLIAM A. LaBELLE, JR.

(207 ) 537 - 5900

labelleseptic@rivah.net

Site Evaluater Name Printed

Note: Changes to or deviations from the design should be confirmed with the Site Evaiuator.

Telephone Number

Page 1 of 3
HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025

E-tnaill Address




BATH HOUSE A

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Dim;m;wmgg
Town, City, Plantation: Street, Aoad, SUDGVISIon Crwner o Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLG
NOTES:

THIS IS A MIXED PROJECT WITH UP TO 60 SITES CONSISTING OF TENT SITES,

ONE BED CABINS AND ONE BED GEODETIC TENTS. NO RV/CAMPER SITES AND

NO PLUMBING TO THE CABINS OR GEODETIC TENTS. ALL CAMPERS WILL HAVE
ACCESS TO THE BATH HOUSES, AND THERE ARE, ALSO, PIT PRIVIES FOR THE MORE
REMOTE TENT SITES.

| BELIEVE THIS 1S BEING PERMITTED AS A CAMPGROUND AND | USED A 60 GPD

PER SITE (TENT-CABIN-GEODETIC TENT). THIS 18 BATH HOUSE A ANDISFORUPTO

30 OF THE SITES USE - WHICH 30 SITES THAT WILL HAVE ACCESS, TO THIS BATH HOUSE;
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY BEING DESIGNATED/TOLD OR POSSIBLY KEY CARDS COULD
BE USED,

THE WELL OR WELLS SERVING THIS PROJECT WILL BE CONSIDERED PUBLIC SUPPLY
WELLS AND MUST BE 300 FEET MINIMUM, FROM ANY SEPTIC SYSTEM OR PIT PRIVY
AND 150 FEET MINIMUM FROM ANY TANKS.

GEODETIC TENTS AND CABINS SHALL HAVE ONE BED IN THEM AND SHALL NOT HAVE
ANY PLUMBING IN THEM.

"WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE
SEPTIC SYSTEM", FOR FIRST TIME SYSTEMS.

"F A WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM EXIST AND IS CONNECTED TO THE
SEPTIC SYSTEM, IT MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE SEPTIC SYSTEM',
FOR REPLACEMENT SYSTEMS.

Pl o
? i -
% & ™ 319 ¥-21-15 Page 1A0l3

Site Evaluator's Signgxfe S.E # Date HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




BATH HOUSE A

Town, City, Flantation Street, Rood, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Nams
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LIC
- R RoPm T - SITE PLAN AND OVERALL PLAN: ———
(CMER? \‘AR TE ‘\5 il SCALE: 1" = _100 FT. APPROX.
MAGNETIC
NORTH

// BUILDINGS

o

WELL
.
%,
APPROX. BUILDING SEWER
TO BATH HOUSE A
FPROPOSED BATH HOUSE A
SYSIEM, 88 SIDE FEED
CONCRETE CHAMBERS
A "
14" DIA.
ggg%gs%wgo 1500 GAL. —/‘/ TP1 192, PINE, FOR
e & . P TIE
R \ \\ ‘%‘ BATH HOUSE B
'l:'__ SYSTEM
“ Keocpep- A X

REBAR-i‘., ’ P T reemam
\'\ STONEWM

N \\ PROPOSED BATH HOUSE A,
. _ERP, NAIL IN 4" Dia. BIRCH

~ -
o ©
PIT PRIVY,

TYPICAL,

(SEE ATTACHED
MHE~200 PRIVIES)

NOTE:
SEE ALL NOTES
PAGES 1A, AND 3.

SCALE: 17 = 100° —
©)

éy 5) ‘} 3 lq Qi Ly © f&géfé‘bﬁi o1/2023
Date '

Site Evaluator's  Signoture SE #




BATH HOUSE A

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Maine Dept. of Haolth & Humen Scraces
Divislon of Environmental Heaith, 11 SHS
{207) 287-2070 FAX [207) 287-4172

Town, City, Plantation

SEDGWICK

Sireet, Road, Subdwusxon

ROUTE 15

—————

—Owner or Applicant Name

HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC

SITE PLAN

( SEE ATTACHED SITE PLAN )

Scale 1*

= 60 R SITE LOCATION PLAN
N (Attach map from Maine Allas
for First Time Systern Variance)

EGGEMOGGIN
STORE

-
ROWTE 15

*.“"T?;Tr“"
~_sITE

SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. OA)

ObservationHole ___|P# 1 ® Test Pit [J Boring Observation Hole TP#2 B Test Pt [J Borng
1 * Depth of organic horizon above mineral soi 1 = Depth of erganic horizon above mineral soit
Texture Crongistency Color tottling Texiure Consistency Coler Motlling
L N L DARK - n Al 1 DARK L -
L. SANDY 4+ 1 BROWN L _ - sanoy I JYELLOWISH + -
- T FRIABLE i Y:Réfs}- N.E 1l - 1 FRIABLE - Y 4/4) N.E .
por STONY = TYeELLOWSHT T1]}§ 10 CORAVELLY T T Oéhowl T
g L 1 1 BROWN + JlE - I 1 s -
§ [ oo 4 J0 R 3/8) - g - sony T 5 7_ ——
€ 20 |- - - -+ — 20 f— -+ -+ -+ —
I | 1 1 1 F 1119 T T OLVE T 7]
2°F T° T OFRM T onve Tl [peouoaryp ™My T DISTINCT -
g T ] DISTINCT_ T BROWN 7]
g T SANDY 1 T srown L N g o 1+ T T ]
0 T T - g ¥F T 25 ¥ 4/35 =
g [ LoAM T H2s Y 4/31 d18 C I T i _
o T T T |18 op T T T -
50 = L L L ] 50 L 1 L .
Soll  Classification | Stops  |Umiting Facborg ger:trmndhxm Soll  Classification | Siope leiﬂng Factor Eg;mxai:rw
3~ c 3 1/2% 18 - (3 Badicgk -—-—3. P vt 1 1/2% _______ £ Beckock
L Praofile Condlhun £3 P2 Dapth L Profile  Conditien m~. 3 £it Degth »
C//’»j bg‘? \C.? t'/ -1 -1y Page20f3

Shte Evalualo:‘q Signature / SE# Date HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




BATH HOUSE A

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Waine Uept. ¢f Heelth & Humarn Services
Ohvision of Emdronmental Health, 1t SHS
{207) 287-2070 FAX [207) 2a7-aTe

Town, City, Plantafion

Street, Road, Subdiviision

Qwner o Applicant Name

ups”

SEDGWICK RQUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
" SITE LOCATION PLAN
SITE PLAN seale 11=_ 80 {Attach map from Maine Allas
for First Time System Variance)
{ SEE ATTACHED SITE PLAN) EGOEMOGGIN
STORE
[}
ROUTE 15
NsITE
TP#5: SIMILAR
S0IL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION {Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. 2h)
ObservalionHole ___TP#= @ Test Fit [0 Berdng Observation Hole TP#4 @ Test Pit {J Borng
i * Depth of organic horizan above mineral soil 1 * Depth of arganic horizon above mineral soil
Texiure Consistency Color Mottiing Texiure Consistency Color Mettling
— SANDY T + e omsnT - - + + DARK T :
- I 1R T . ~ sanDy TYELLOVISHY ]
710 EGRAVELLY E:.. FRIABLE - DARK N.E . g 10 . 4 FRIABLE ':610 YR 3/4.}"_ N.E. .
¢ U copmay T Tyewowswl MB J||E [ STONY T I I .
TR S -0k S| U S S S S
Bl LoaM T I ol 3118 20 & cossLy +- + s -
@ - + 4 4 W = + +YELL H 4o
g L 10 OETEJE g L ELLOWSHY  ppy ]
L osanor T FRM T grown 4 COMMONZ % " Lo I FRM L BROWN T DISTINCTT
£ o0~ T T -1~ DISTINCT— | {2 30— -1 T{10 YR 4/6) -
§ | oo T Hesy 4/97 J18 L T T T -
g r T I I e F T T T ]
g 40 o 40 t— ekt —f e -—
50 i L L . s0 = N 1 L .
S:’_?il Classlitfécatim Slope  [Limiting Factcrg E"’"""“"“ﬁ:‘w S§| Classification | Slops | Limiting Factor 5&;‘;}‘,&%&:@
Profile  Cendition %% ‘1%34—‘ g £ Dapth Profile  Condition 3 V2% 20 T 5 Dop
k. il VAN 1 — _DEDI _ 1 Pis Dopth A
é ; 17 \O‘ L{’Z?*ZS Page20of3
Sile Evalualors Signat SE# Date HHE-200 Rev. G1/2025




BATH HOUSE A

Owner or Applicant  Name

Street, Rood, Subdivision

HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC

Town, City, Plantation
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15
m qOP®) -~ __—SITE PLAN AND OVERALL PLAN: s
—_— //
ggﬁa?\‘—@a{ B SCALE: 1= 100 FT. APPROX.
(G~ ROV MAGNETIC
=TT {\ NORTH
\
] \
7
\ BUILDINGS
Vo
E WELL
}
/_/
VA %
[+:5
A
A
VA
VA APPROX. BUILDING SEWER
A\ TO BATH HOUSE A
LA PROPOSED BATH_HOUSE A
SYSTEM, 68 SIDE FEED
\ \\ CONCRETE CHAMBERS
\ X 3]
PROPOSED TWO 1500 GAL. —7 3 PiE,"FOR
SEPTIC TANKS | . TE
3 :_:““ \ \ Y .
frotusa
B b iE
B Sysrem ¢

NOTE:

WM ERP, NAIL N 47 D
—

~
; \‘-\.
PIT PRIVY,

TYPICAL;

(SEE ATTACHED
HHE—200 PRIVIES}

SEE ALL NOTES

PAGES 1A,

AND 3.

SCALE: 1* = 100

s50° 100"
@

1/ e e e Crgig
STONEWALL
PROPOSED BATH HOUSE A,

1A, BIRCH
©

©

“1-17-13 Page 24 of 3

f? 2\

Site Evaluator's  Signgfure

SE #

Dote HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




BATH HOUSE A

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION B i, 1o
Town, City, Plantation Strest, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEOUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
e — SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN: SCALE: 1" = 20 FT.
MAGNETIC SCALE: 1" = _20 FT.
NORTH

(SEE ATTACHED SUBSURFACE
WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN)

NOTE:
SEE ALL NOTES SCALE: 1" = 20'
PAGES 2 AND 2A. " ]
g & 1@ 20 30 40
FILL REQUIREMENTS “ CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS SYSTEM: PANY.  E| EVATION REFERENCE POINT
Bepth of Sackill Upslops} 1 8| Flnished Grade Elevation Bee tocalion & Descriion A
Dapth of Backil (Downslaps} _SZ. . Top of Distrbution Pipe or Propristary Device aitached _ N/A i‘, g, AEBIRCH DINA
Dapths @ cross-section shown bislow of on %-sec. datell.  Bottom of Dispesal Flald - .}S.'.S.PL‘.’_)_ e Risfeerencs Elavation is; [ X
NOTES DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION ( SEE ATTACHED CROSS SECTION }
1. Tank(s) must be 14' minimum from bullding.
2. Grade surrounding area to divert surface water away from system.
3. Public Supply Well to be 150" minimum from septic tank(s) and 300' minimum from disposal field.
4. All work done adjacent to wetlands, water bodies and water courses must be done in compliance with Section 13

0f the Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules. Erosion and sediment control measures must be in accordance with
the March 2003 edition of the Mains DEP Handbook "*Malne Erosion and Sediment Control BMPS® (DEPWCSBS).

. Install water tight, 18" dia. risers to finished finished grade on all covers of tank(s) and separate pump tanks.

. Full basement below grade foundation frost wall must be 30" minimum from edge of disposal field and no full
hasement, slab, columns or posts must be 28' minimum from edge of disposal fisld.

o

é//“ OJ ‘—g ?lO( L{_z_’?-zs Pagedol3

Site Evaluator's Signanra S.E 4 Date HHE-200 Rev, 01/2025




BATH HOUSE A

Town, City, Plantalion Street, Road, Subdivision Owner ar Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
SUBSURFAGE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN:
——f-— SCALE: 1* = _20 FT.
gww_m_ﬂ_o 4 ‘ PROPOSED 88 (4'x 8) SIDE FEED
CHAMBERS PLACED IN 2 SETS OF
P OrOSED Ry O 1500 GAL @wl- 2 ROWS OF 22 ROWS SEPARATED

BY 5. FOUR CORNERS ARE STAKED QUT.

4" EFFLUENT LINE ——— > /
EDGE OF STONE

3 DISTRIBUTION MANHOLE

4'SOLID i.-‘ 4" SOLID

PIPE
E, PIPE,
>vwmox.%_0>_[ . TYPICAL
EDGE OF FILL _TIE ENDS
TOGETHER
gﬂ.\a.
53-8 e
X 1747, A
@«u @a ..—.O.\lw »
2 RED PINE,
TE
REBAR
NOTE:
SEEALL NCOTES
PAGES 22AAND 3. oo — mwmd. szWﬁ_x
SCAIE: 1" = 20 Tl e e o
ST 20 0w STONBwA T TSN
(ol T 219 (2125 T

Site Evaluator's Signature \\ SE # Date Page 3Aofa
HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025
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BATH HOUSE A

~

DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION
8% DROP ROW 1 TC ROW 3

FILL EXTENSIONS

L 3FT. am 47 42y 3FT
Twape 1 T ™ WiE |
BERM @ BERM
FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE 8"12" THICK
QOVER CHAMBERS AND SHALL BE GRAVELLY
COARSE SAND TO THE STANDARDS IN
NOTE: SEC, 12-E IN THE SUBSURFACE RULES,
GRADE UPSLOPE TO DIVERT
R AWAY F
mmm%%m WATE ROM TOP 4" OF FILL TO BE A GOOD LOAM

SOIL MIX TC ESTABLISH A GOOD
VEGETATIVE COVER; SEED

FILTER FABRIC RECOMMENDED

e iLL

EXISTING GRADE -~

LIMITING FACTOR

REMOVE VEGETATION AND SCARIFY
ORIGINAL SGILUNDER ENTIRE FILL AREA,
SEC. 12.B.

ELEVATIONS:
ELEV.REF. PT. (ERP):

FINISHED GRADE:
TOP OF CHAMBERS:
BOTTOM OF CHAMBERS;

f BOC25

AND MULGH TO PREVENT EROSION,

NO GREATER THAN 4:1, CROWN OVER CHAMBERS SEC. 12-Ed.
(25% SLOPE)L 2% 3, FILTER FABRIC FILL EXTENSIONS
N OVER STONE NO GREATER THAN 4:1,

(25% SLOPE).

12" CLEAN STONE,
(314" -2 172" DIA),
UNIFORM SIZE.

O..

ROWS 1 &2
+m.-

ROWS 384

iy o

———— B B 2 B2 ar"FuL

BOTTOM OF CHAMBERS MUST BE
LEVEL WITH MAXIMUM GRADE
TOLERANCE OF 2 PER 100",

THOROUGHLY MIX, DISK OR ROTC-TILL
CLEAN, COARSE, SHARP SAND INTO
TOP 8 INCHES OF QRIGINAL SOIL TO
CREATE A TRANSITION ZONE, SEC. 12-B.
NOTE:

SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED ACGORDING

TO THE RULES AND PRACTICES SET FORTH

IN THE MOST CURRENT VERSION OF THE

STATE OF MAINE SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER

DISPOSAL RULES, INSTALLATION CONTRATOR

MUST BE FAMILIAR WITH SAID RULES AND

CONSTRUCT SYSTEM IN FULL COMPLIANCE

i

-19"

WITH SECTEION 12 OF SAID RULES.

20

40"

SCALE: IN FEET

(L

gt 2245

319

WILLIAM A, L2BELLE, dR.

OWNER:

HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC

tocation, SEDGWICK

Y-17-1S

S.E#

DATE




BATH HOUSE B

SRS Maine Dept. of Health & Human Services
Div. Environmental Health, 11 SHS

{207) 287-2070 FAX (207) 287-4172

PROPERTY LLOCATION >> CAUTION: LP| APPROVAL REQUIRED <<

City, Town,

or Planiation SEDGWI CK Town/City Permit #

Street or Read

2 ROUTE 15 Date Permitissued __ /| Fees Double Fee Charged ( )
Subdivision, Lot # BATH HOUSE B LEL 2
OWNER/APPLICANT INFORMATION ocal Plumbing nspector Signatre
Name (last, first, M) B Owner Fee: § statemin.fee § Locally adopted fee

HIDEOUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLCO Applicant Copy: O Owner [J Town [J State

Mailing Addrass

CALEB SCOTT

The Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System shall not be instafled until a

t state and acknowledge that the information submitted s corvect to the hast of
my knowledge and understand that any fzlsification is reason for the
Department and/or Local Plumbing nspactor to deny a pamit.

of 13 GREENHEAD LANE Permit is issued by the Local Plumbing Inspector. The Permit shall
B Cwner authorize the owner or installer to install the disposal system in accordance
03 Applicant STONINGTON, ME 04681 with the application and the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules.
Daytime Tel. # — Map & ) Lot
email address: unicipal Tax Map of
OR A ANT STAT AUTION: INSPECTION IR

I have inspected the Installation authorized above and found it to be in compliance
with Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules Application.

{tst Date Approved)

(SEE NOTES PAGE 1A)

Note: Changes to or deviations

from the design should be confirmed with the Site Evaluator.

Signature of Owner or Applicant Date Local Plumbing Inspector Signature {(2nd Date Approved)
< PERMIT INFORMATION
—_
L TYPE OF APPLICATION THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENT(S)
5 B 1. First Time System B 1. No Rule Variance B 1. Complete Non-enginsered System
0 2.Replacement System O 2. Fiyst Time System Varianca {1 2. Primitive System {graywater & alt, toilet)
P ¥ s
< Type Replaced: 8 a. Local Plumbing Inspector Approval O 3. Allemative Toilet, specify:
o 0 b. Stats & Local Plumblng inspector Approvat O 4. Non-angineered Treatment Tank (only)
b Year nstalied: £ 3. Replacement System Variance 03 5. Holding Tank, gallons
L}l O 3 Expanded System D a. Local Plumbing Inspecior Approval O 6. Non-engineered Disposal Field (only)
s D a. Minor Expansion <25% 0 b. State & Local Plumbing inspecior Approval O 7. Separated Laundry System
O O b. Mejor Expanslon 225% | DO 4 Minimum Lot Size Variance £1 8 Complete Englneerad System(2000 gpd or more)
| [ 4 Experimental System O 5. Seasonal Conversion Permit 0 9. Enginsered Treatment Tank (only)
I 5. Seasonat Conversion DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE D 10. Engineered Disposal Field (oniy)
L SIZE OF PROPERTY O 1. Single Family Dwellng Uni, No, of Bedrooma: 3 | 01 Moaatment, zopﬁfp’fg’r;ems
Ll O sq. it 0 2. Multiple Family Dwelling , No. of Units: : TYFE DEWATER SUPPLY
@ 171 Z 2 B aces B 3. Other: sPeciF) 30_Site Bath House for B Proposed &/ B Existing
SHORELAND ZONING Campground — 6 employges B 1.Driled Wells 0 2. DugWell [J 3. Frivate
O Yes B No Cuirent Use: [1Seasonal [ Year Round B Undeveloped] 03 4.Public (3 5. Other:
_ DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3) |
TREATMENT TANK DESIGN FLOW
& ; Conﬁre[e1 9-1500 GAL g 1Dsl§:12882?a F;jELg) TST;::.:; ﬁ:::iﬁ GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT 1 572 galions per day
a. megular v N . B
O b.LowProfla TANKS B 3. Proprietary Device B1No [12Yes [ 3 Maybe O 1. Table Sﬁs(gﬁe%ﬁg unit(s)
B c with lift station ifYes or Maybe, specify one below: | # 2 Tagle 5C {other facllities)
£] d. water tight 0 a. Cluster Array 8 c. Linear £ a. Multl-compartment Tank SHOW CALCULATIONS for other facilities
O 3 phwo compastment B b. Regularicad 0 d.H-20load | O b. TanksinSedes |30 STES x 60 GPD=1800 GPD
B 3. Other: B1 4. Other: G ¢. Increase in Tank Capacity |6 EMPLOYEES x 12 GPD=72 GFD
caraciy ____ 3000 gallons | size 6776 ®eg k. O i 8 d. Filter on Tank Oullet 1872 GPD
SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS EHSPOSAL FIELD SIZING EFFLUENT/EJECTOR PUMP 3. Section 4G (mete di
PROFILE COMDITION o B 1. NotRequired O 3 RTien 3 fmeter readings)
8 1. Medium ~ 2.6 sg. ft/gpd
/ " £l 2. May be Required LATTITUDE AND LONGITUDE
at Observation Hole % 1 B 2.Medium-Large -3.3sa.figpd | g 3] Required at center of digposal area .
Depth_15 » 8 3. Large ~ 4.1 5q. fligpd Specily only for engineered systems | &k o 18" 58.92";
OF MOST LIMITING SOIL FACTOR | D 4 Bxlya Lerge ~5.0 sq. ft/gpd DOSE: gallons b el g0l W
[ SITE EVALUATOR STATEMENT 1
{ certify that on 4—14—2025 {date) | completed a site evaluation on this properly and state that the data reporied are accurate and
that the &msys?grmmpﬂance with e State of Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rufes (10-144A CMR 241),
U
- 5 319 -
Site Evaluator Signalu SER Date
WILLIAM A, LaBELLE, JR. {207 ) 537 - 5900 labelleseptic@rivah.net
Site Evaluator Name Printed Telophone Number E-mail Address Page t of 3

HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




BATH HOUSE B

Haire Bapt. of Heslth & Human Servdoos
Division of Envioroieital Health, 11 8KS
(207) 212070 FAY, (207) 2874172

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Town, City, Plantalion Street, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
NOTES:

THIS IS A MIXED PROJECT WITH UP TO 60 SITES CONSISTING OF TENT SITES,

ONE BED CABINS AND ONE BED GEODETIC TENTS. NO RV/CAMPER SITES AND

NO PLUMBING TO THE CABINS OR GEODETIC TENTS. ALL CAMPERS WILL HAVE
ACCESS TO THE BATH HOUSES, AND THERE ARE, ALSO, PIT PRIVIES FOR THE MORE
REMOTE TENT SITES.

| BELIEVE THIS IS BEING PERMITTED AS A CAMPGROUND AND | USED A 60 GPD

PER SITE (TENT-CABIN-GEODETIC TENT). THIS IS BATH HQUSE B AND IS FOR UP TO

30 OF THE SITES USE - WHICH 30 SITES THAT WILL HAVE ACCESS, TO THIS BATH HOUSE;
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY BEING DESIGNATED/TOLD OR POSSIBLY KEY CARDS COULD
BE USED,

THE WELL OR WELLS SERVING THIS PROJECT WILL. BE CONSIDERED PUBLIC SUPPLY
WELLS AND MUST BE 300 FEET MINIMUM, FROM ANY SEPTIC SYSTEM OR PIT PRIVY
AND 150 FEET MINIMUM FROM ANY TANKS.

GEODETIC TENTS AND CABINS SHALL HAVE ONE BED IN THEM AND SHALL NOT HAVE
ANY PLUMBING IN THEM.

"WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE
SEPTIC SYSTEM®, FOR FIRST TIME SYSTEMS.

"IF AWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM EXIST AND IS CONNECTED TO THE
SEPTIC SYSTEM, IT MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE SEPTIC SYSTEM",
FOR REPLACEMENT SYSTEMS.

e —
&./4-- C’ ‘17 qu 9’-?.7 ey Page 1A 0l 3

Site Evaluator's Signgfure S.E, # Date HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




BATH HOUSE B

I SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Dvion & Erutomaornat i, 1 S0
— {207; 287-2070 FAX (207) 2874172
Town, City, Plantation Street Road, Subdiviision Owner ompphcans Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 ]HIDEOUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
SITE PLAN Scale 1= _ B0 Ft. SITE LOCATICN PLAN

{Atlach map from Maine Atlas
for First Time System Variancs)

{ SEE ATTACHED SITE PLAN)

EGGEMOGGIN
STQRE

ROUTE 15

RSV e
N siE

SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. 2A)

ObservationHcie _ |P#6  ®@ Test Pt [ Boring Observation Hole TP#/ B Test Pt [J Boring
1 " Depth of organic harizon sbove mineral soil 1 - Depth of organic horizen gbove minesal soll
Texture Consistency Colot Mottling Texturg Cansistency Color Mottling
e 1 __DAéRR% YEL. £ ] L i 4 DARK L -
n T ' T — — SANDY T T YELLOWISH —
C saoy T rrmsle B2 JRR"’/ 2 | T rrpsle L. BROWN T ]
FR T —-w-:u.ow;sr-r—* —{|E o T €10 YR 4/43- 7
‘?g — = T BROW T - §_ - GRAVELLY - b
W L I 110 YR UB}“ NE. 18 E I I I ]
& [ stony I 1 I i ¢ owve I MNE 7
[1ef
30 T FRM T TE P SONY T opry T T 7]
3 Lk 1 I owe T JiE £ I T srown T i
i F owm T T EROWN - . é - LOAM T T(25 ¥ 4/4)T -
Z 30— = - - =12 0 - - T b
E L I Hz2s v 4/ 18 E T 1 N
% 1] — -~ 3= <+ -
- i N 1 41z n L L A -
E 40 |- -+ -+ - — & 40f~ - —+ -+ —
50 o i L s . 50 . 1 + L ‘H
Soil  Classification | Siope |Limiting Facor 8 grwmldwm Soll  Classification | Slope lemng Facer O G&“c‘;‘;’gﬁ’w
—‘3.-— —r— 13 1729 18 * Deggmm -—-‘:’-——- ——t 3 1/204 LT Bedrock
% Profle _Condition [ ——"°| —mepm £ PRDepth JL Profile Condition @ [ Pit Deptn

&/ 5’7 ‘_:7 3\‘% ({"?—?*lg Page20of3

——
Site Evaluators Signalure & 3.E # Date HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




BATH HOUSE B

Maine Dept. of Healh & Human Sernces
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION s i i 150
Town, Clty F'Ian!alzon Street, Road, Subdiviision Owner or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
SITE PLAN Seale = B0 Ft SITE LOCATION PLAN

{Altach map from Maine Aflas
for First Time System Variance)
{ SEE ATTACHED SITE PLAN )

EGGEMOGGIN
STORE

ROUTE 15

X snE

TP#9: 3—C, 24" RESTRICTIVE LAYER, 38" HOLE DEPTH

TP#10: 3~C, 24" RESTRICTIVE LAYER & S.G.W.T., 32" HOLE DEPTH
TP#12: 3—C, 24" S.G.W.T., 42" HOLE DEPTH (HAD WATER IN THE HOLE)
TP#13: 3—C, 16" RESTRICTIVE LAYER, 36" HOLE DEPTH

SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. 2A)

ObservaionHole ___[PH8 B Test Bt (1 Boring ObservationHole __ |P#11 M TestPit [0 Boring
1 Depth of arganic hosizon above mineral soll 1___*Depth of organic herizon above mineral soil
Texture Consistency Color Motiling Texiure Caonsistency CO]G{;EL Moaittling

- T T DARK ] - T TDARK YEL | ]

- I 4+ BROWN 1 - — L 1T BROWN o

- ooy T rmsie Y10 yR 3/3)L " - SANDY T T10 YR 3/4)_ .
g_m I I NR a1 ] g 10 = I FRIABLE é% WISH—': —

- I I OWwE T . n I : 1EVR As5E ]
A I NeE Jijg [ sony I < /5 NE
¢ CoraveLy T T T 1B oove T MNE T
£ 20 |- + mrRM 4 + JlZ o~ -+ + -+ -
g [ 1 4+ BROWN 1 - L . FiRM 4 N ]
2 C T T T Jig L T T erown T N
I N L € d1i2 I LOAM L iy -
§_ L Lo Hes v 48)f 418 F 1 Has v 4/t -
230} + . -+ —[IE sk - - bt -
g C T T 1B C T T T
g 8L i T T .

L L 1 L o | E P i 1 £ -
£ 40 - — -+ — |15 a0 —+ -+ -t —
g il C T T n 1 T _

» I I I . — I I ] ]

50 50
Seil  Clagsification |Slope  [Limiting FactorE Eéguﬂdm\:agfw S%i{ Clagsification | Slope leilz’ng Factor S:ﬁiﬁm
| Fiols tomgmon  |2% T;—,_,%_ 13 P Dapth JIN Proffe Conaon |_22% O P Depth )
@ £7‘7 I Yy Page 2 of 3
Site Evmtorﬁi@natmg SE 55 HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




BATH HOUSE B

Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Cwner or Applicont Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEOUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
" RON)_ ~—~ ___ SITE PLAN AND OVERALL PLAN: _
@p\ﬁ?.?‘;‘:"ﬁg‘ FE w .~ SCALE:1"= 100 FT. APPROX.
ST TR MAGNETIC
- v NORTH
A

BUILDINGS
e

WELL

Q0%

PROPOSED BATH HOUSE B,
SYSTEM, 88 SIDE FEED
CONCRETE CHAMBERS

N APPROX. BUILDING
ke SEWER YO BATH
Tp13 HOUSE B

PROPOSED TWO

*

14" DA,
- PINE, FOR

BATH HOUSE A
SYSTEM e
5 ebs\]/
4 1500 GAL.

ey Wl
il i PITTPIZY  seemic Tanks

.
/@ <2 ©
PIT PRIVY, PROPOSED BATH HOUSE B,

RP, NAIL IN 5" DIA. K
TYPICAL; ERP, L 57 DIA. OA

(SEE ATTACHED
HHE—200 PRIVIES)

NOTE:

SEE ALL NOTES
PAGES 1A, AND 3.

SCALE: 1" = 100"

e — = ©)
@&77 219 Y171y ® pags 2Acfa

HHE-200 Rev. 01 3
Site Evaluator’s Signature S.E. # Dote ov. O1/202




BATH HOUSE B

Maing Dopt of Haaith & Hiarian Cervices

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Diskrof En/nsentl ot 11 k5

(207) 2802070 FAX R07) 287-4172

Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
—— SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN: SCALE: 1" = 20 FT.
MAGNETIC SCALE; 1*= 20 FT.
NQORTH
(SEE ATTACHED SUBSURFACE

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN)

NOTE:
SEE ALLNOTES SCALE: 1 = 20/
PAGES 2 AND 2A. ]
. o 5 ¥ 20 ag an
FILL REQUIREMENTS CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS SYSTEM: PANY:  ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT
Deptn of Beckiil (Upsiope) 18- = 25" ,25" Finished Grada Eevation {See _ L BOVE GHOCND IN A :
Depth of Backfill (Downslope) 37 Top of Distributlon Pipe or Proprietary Device 8itached _N/A ’23% A OAK
Depthe @ eross-section shown below or on Xen, cetnd,  Bottom of Dispose] Fiald - XSe¢) ... TFietarence Bevaton’s 0T
NOTES: DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION ( SEE ATTACHED CROSS SECTION )
1. Tank(s} must be 14' minimum from bullding.
2. Grade surrounding area to divert surface water away from system.
3. Public Supply Well to be 150" minimum from septic tank(s) and 300' minimum from disposal field.
4. All work done adjacent to wetlands, water bodles and water courses must be done in compliance with Section 13
0f the Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules. Erosion and sediment control measures must be in accordance with
the March 2003 edition of the Malne DEP Handbook "Maine Ercsion and Sediment Controi BMPS* (DEPWO0588).
5. Install water tight, 18" dia. risers to finished finished grade on all covers of ank(s) and separate pump tanks.

8. Full basement below grade foundation frost wall must be 3¢ minimum from edge of disposal field and no full

basernent, slab, columns or posts must be 28 minimum from edge of disposal field.

oz =3
QA & 27 B}Cf 4-17-18 Paged0of 3

Site Evaluator's Signatuys S.E. # Date HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




BATH HOUSE B

Town, Cily, Piariation S¥reel, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEOUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
—== e SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN: APPROX. BUIDING SEWER
MAGNETIC SCALE: 1" = _ 20 FT. PROPOSED TWO 1500 GAL.
NORTH PROPOSED 88 (4' x 8) SIDE FEED SEPTIC TANKS
CHAMBERS PLACED IN 2 SETS OF
2 ROWS OF 22 ROWS SEPARATED AI@_.V
BY &. FOUR CORNERS ARE STAKED OUT.
H
H -
© - 3 e

Y
il \\ 4" EFFLUENT LINE

............. 3 DISTRIBUTION
MANHOLE

4"SOLID
PIPE,
TYPICAL

65 TIEENDS

. ;{

|
= =

w—ny

i

[

!

1'

]

|

:
gt

3

4

;

}

I

I

|

?

;

i

!

|
=
=

G

TOGETHER | >~ 1T 11111 +MHmwis-—-+ 41—+ -+~ __
=4 4"S0LID
AS L - L L
/%/o 13 N PIPE,
ICAL
v%c -+ -1 - i%mve?;gql .............. ; TYPIC
- : e EDGE OF STONE
15 T . T 15'+
180
H 4l
: ?
@ D, \
S A@@% APPROX,
e 2 EDGE OF FILL
SEE ALL HOTES _\ Al._
PAGES 254 AND 3, e
SCAIE: 1" = 20 | | R S
' 10 _ I ERP, NAIL IN
A 5" DIA. OAK
&. % s 29 V.27 05
Site Evaluaiors Signéture SE & o boge et

HHE-200 Rav. O1/2025




BATH HOUSE B

(UOONm

DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION
4% DROP ROW 1 TO ROW 3

IJ

[ SFT. a2 47 127 3FT.
[wpg T 1 [Ty
BERM @ BERM
FILL zb._,mﬂ.ﬁ SHALL BE 812" THICK NGTE:
OVER CHAMBERS AND SHALYL, BE GRAVEELY ‘
COARSE SAND TO THE STANDARDS IN mummmof__m_u&_%mm prfosam
SEC. 12-E IN THE SUBSURFACE RULES. vy
TOP 4" OF FILL TO BE A GOOD LOAM
SOIL MIX TO ESTABLISH A GOOD
VEGETATIVE COVER; SEED
FILTER FABRIC RECOMMENDED i NOLCHTQ FREVENT EROSION,
FIU. EXTENSIONS OVER CHAMBERS CROWN FILL EXTENSIONS
NOGREATER THAN 4:1, EILTER FABRIC an 3% NO GREATER THAN 4:1,
(25% SLOPE). OVER STONE ) (25% SLOPE),
%m g [a2° B— -
E% @ 52 = oo ] NW. Im.._lp..._.. S e o e

37 "FILL

(3747 -2 412" DIA),

UNIFORM SIZE.
RENOVE VEGETATION AND SCARIFY
ORIGINAL SOIL UNDER ENTIRE FILL AREA,

12" CLEAN STONE,

BOTTOM OF CHAMBERS MUST BE
LEVEL WITH MAXIMUM GRADE
TOLERANCE OF 2" PER 100"

_m .ﬁ EXISTING GRADE
LIMITING FACTOR

THORDUGHLY MEX, DISK OR ROTO-TILL
CLEAN, COARSE, SHARP SAND INTO
TOP 6 INCHES OF ORIGINAL SOIL TO

SEC.12-B. CREATE A TRANSITION ZONE, SEC. 12-B,
NOTE:
SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED ACCORDING
TO THE RULES AND PRACTICES SET FORTH
N THE MOST GURRENT VERSION OF THE
STATE OF MAINE SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER
ELEVATIONS: DISPOSAL RULES. _zmﬁrcamz wmﬁmﬁoz
. MUST BE FAMILIAR WITH SAID RULES AND
ELEV.REF. PT. {ERP): a CONSTRUCT SYSTEM IN FULL COMPLIANCE
ROWS1&2  ROWS2 &4 WITH SECTION 12 OF SAID RULES,
FINISHED GRADE: 1 =117
TOP OF CHAMBERS: -1 -23" SOALE: I FEEY
™ T == ™=}
BOTTOM OF CHAMBERS: 24 -36 e Tz E Ay owngr:  HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
Location: SEDGWICK
&\\“ > 219 Y-27-18
WILLIAM A, LaBELLE, JR/ SE# DATE




PRIVIESA-E

g Maine Dept. of Health & Human Services
Div. Environmental Health, 11 SHS

(207) 2872070 FAX (207) 2874172

PROPERTY LOCATION >> CAUTION: LP] APPROVAL REQUIRED <<
City, Town,
or Plantation SEDGWICK Town/City Permit #
Strest or Road
rel ortoa ROUTE 15 Date Permitlssued __/___ [ Fee$ Double Fee Charged ( )
Subdivision, Lot # P LPL #
VT PRIVIES . o
OWNER/APPLICANT INFORMATION Local Plumbing Inspector Signature

HIDEQ

Mame (last, first, M1}
uT

B Owner

HOUSE ACADIA, LLCo Applicant

Fee: § state min. fee § Locally adopied fee

Copy: [0 Owner ] Town [ State

email address:

Mailing Address | CALEB SCOTT The Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System shall not be installed until a
of 13 GREENHEAD [ANE Permit is issued by the Local Plumbing Inspector. The Permit shall
B Owner authorize the owner or installer fo install the disposal system in accordance
L1 Applicant STONINGTON, ME 04681 with the application and the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules.
Daylime Tel. #

Municipal Tax Map # Lot#

OWNER OR APPLICANT STATEMENT
| state and acknowledge that the Information submitted is comrect to the best of
my knowladge and understand that any falsification is reason for the
Department and/or Local Plumbing Inspecter to deny a pemmit.

| have inspected the instaltation suthorized above and found it fo be in comphance
with Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules Application.

CAUTION: INSPECTION REQUIRED

(15t Date Approved)

Signature of Owner or Applicant

Dates

Local Plumbing Inspector Signature

{2nd Date Approved)

PERMIT INFORMATION

~——>(SEE PAGE 2 EACH PIT PRIVY)

TYPE OF APPLICATION THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENT(S}
B 1. First Time System B 1.NoRuleVarance 8 1. Complete Nen-engineered System
O3 2. Replacement System O 2. First Time System Vartance 0 2. Primitive System {graywater & ait, toilet) —
Type Replaced: 0 & Local Plumbing inspector Approval ® 3. Altemative Tollet, specify;_ 5 Pit Privies
O b State & Local Plumbing Inspector Approval O 4. Non-engineered Treatment Tank (only)
Year Installed: O 3. Replacemant System Vasiance O 5. Holding Tank, gallons E
0 3. Expanded System O a. Local Plumbing Inspector Approval O 6. Noen-engineered Disposal Fieid {only) o
O a. Minor Ex:;ansicn <259, O b.State & Logal Pturpblng Inspector Approval O 7. Separated Laundry System
01 b. Mejor Expansion 25% | 5 4-Minimum Lot Size Variance 0 8. Complete Engineered System(2000 gpd or more) |j—
O 4. E;tperimenial System— O 5. Seasonal Conversion Permit o9 Engineered Treatment Tank {only) ‘5‘."_
I3 5. Seasonal Conversion DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE o 1? }Engltneetred ?ISPDsajl Fieid (only) -
SIZE OF PROPERTY 01 1. Single Family Dweling Unit, No. of Bedrooms: 3 | 5 13 troamrairony i’g;‘:fgr'] = &
O sq. ft. 0 2. Muitiple Family Dwelimg No. of Uniis: . VPE OF WATER SUBPLY
17 1/2 macres B 3. Othern(srecFy) S Pit Privies gssocigted <
| B8 Proposed [ Existing L
SHORELAND ZONING with Campground tent site B 1 DilledWells 'O 2.DgWell & 3. Private
] Yes B No Current Use: [JSeasonal [ Year Round ® Undeveloped| O 4. Public O 5. Other, o™
LL
| DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3) I@
oREATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT DS L O oy g
a. Regultar {7 1.%tane Bed [1 2. Stone Trench
O bbaw Profile O 3. Proprstary Device 1. 02 Yes -D 3. Maybe L
O c. willrif} station IfYes or Ma specify ene below: T}
O d. water It i 0 a. Muiti-comparttment Tank
\ O a. Cluster Arca ¢. Linear N . @)
Q EP?&EI;S companagnt [ b. Regularload O~d . H20lead | O b Tanksig Series 24
G 3. Other O 4. Other: O c. Increass in Tank Cargolty | ity CAMPGROUND
CAPACITY gallons | SIZE Osq.f. O Inf 0O d. Filter on Tank QOuilet
SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING FFLUENT/EJECTOR PUMP [ 3. Seclon 46 (metsr readings)
Mew. PROFILE GCONDITION O 1. Moo 2.6 sq. fgpd g ; N Requi;eg'md - Seclon 46 (meter reading:
at Obsarvation r_’,o,e " 0 2. Medium-Latye= 33sa.figpd | 3 3. Reguired 3 “Q&%%Fé’: %p%‘%%‘&‘;"EE —
Sapth ., O 3. Large — 4.1 sq-% p Specify only for enginected.systems mi%—:jg:mt%ﬁz‘s N
OF MOST LIMITING SOIL FacToR | © 4 BxtraLarge ~ 5050, R/ DOSE: gallons et oo
| SITE EVALUATOR STATEMENT |
b certify that on 4—14~2025 (date) | completed a site evaluation on this property and state that the data reported are accurate and
that ine propgsad system Is In mpuance with the State of Maine Subsuriace Wastewater DIsposal Rutes (10-144A CMR 241).
@ 319 ¥-27-15
Site Evaluator Signalure / SE# Date

WILLIAM A, LaBELLE, JR.

(207 ) 537 -5800

labelleseptic@rivah.net

Site Evaluator Name Printed

Note: Changes to or deviations from the design should be confirmed with the Site Evaluator.

Telephone Number

Page1of3
HHE-2G0 Rev. 0172025

E-mail Addrass




PRIVIESA-E

HMaine Dopt of Haalth & Hunan Services

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Ol cfEniparl et 1o
Town, City, Plantation Street, Aoad, Subdivision Owner o Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
NOTES:

THESE 5 PIT PRIVIES ARE PART OF A LARGER 60 SITE CAMPGROUND PROJECT.
PIT PRIVIES ARE FOR THE MORE REMOTE TENT SITES, BUT THOSE SITES/CAMPERS

WILL ALSO HAVE ACCESS TO A BATH HOUSE, AS WELL.

THE WELL OR WELLS SHALL BE 300 FEET MINIMUM FROM THESE PIT PRIVIES AND
ANY SEPTIC SYSTEM AND 150 FEET MINIMUM FROM ANY TANK.

N

219

(il N ?'.J -?‘S Page tAol3

Site Evaluator's Signature

SE #

Date HHE-200 Rev, 01/2025




PRIVIES A — E

Town, City, Flantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Nome
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
) - - - M
" EoﬁD,, - SITE PLAN AND OVERALL PLAN -
“.‘\'E_/{’ 15 - - SCALE: 1"= 100 FT. APPROX.
— R?ET 4 MAGNETIC
A\
VoA
/ \
—

UILDIN
/B LDINGS

ﬁ@

BATH HOUSE B
SYSTEM

e
:
i
5%
Garrrr
3%
L

PIT PRIVY,
TYPICAL;

(SEE ATTACHED
HHE—200 PRIVIES)

NOTE:

SEE ALL NOTES
PAGES 14, AND 3.

SCALE: 1™ = 100"

°' S0 oo 200
8
o

~ ®
col 319 s g R o

Site Evalugtor's Sigrfature S.E # Date




PRIVY A

SUBSURFAGE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Dikion o Enireneie st 11515
(207) 287-2070 FAX (207) 287-4172
Fown, Gity, Plantation Street, Road, Subdiviision Owner or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LILC
SITE PLAN Scale "= 30 R SITE LOCATION PLAN
.ﬁi%__ E—— Attach H Maine Atl
GNETe | SEEATTACHED SITE PLAN) for Pt Tone Sysem atance)
NORTH EGqEMOGaN
ERP, NAIL IN
10" DIiA. SPRUCE ROUEE 15
*-W
EXISTING GROUND ™sTE
ELEVATION N S
SF 8 TP#18, PROPOSED
SL%\E : PIT PRIVY LOCATION
&' DIA. SPRUCE,—/
FOR TIE
at.center of.pﬁvy pit .
REBAR g
if g.p.s., state margin of error__30
SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND GLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. 2A)
Observation Hele TP&?B B TestPit 0 Boring QObservation Hole {3 Test Pt [ Boring
3 Depth of organic horizon above mineral soit 1 * Depth of organic horizon above mineral soil
Texture Consistency Coior Matling Texture Consistency Color Mottting
- 4 i D%%K VJ(NEL'“ - - L 4 4 .
- 1 TG YR 461 . - - T T ]
. I FRIABLE T I i g o r I I .
§F smov 1 T T . - < T T .
g 1 T OWE + 1E b T + T .
Sa | SN - srown T NE Ol T T T -
8 [ Loam JcompacTED] I e T I I Z
2 T I 725 Y +/47 1E I I T .
% 50 |- - j— - I HE aof— -t -5 -t —
e L T I T JiE F I T T ]
2 T T T i £ T T T "
T T T T —J1{E o T T I -
S:gll Class;éﬁcahon Siope  {Limiling Factorg gen:;nbdbv\':aﬁw Soil  Classification | Slepe | Uimiting Factor ES;;,;-C"“"M for
Frofle Condmion | -= % "bla—“ gg&fﬂﬁ Profla Condiion % ¥ S?ﬁ?”ﬁﬁw
- Gl AN _@;;__ A
@:‘, éj 7 3\? (’1-17‘25 Page 2 of 3
Site Evaluator's Signatué S E. # Date HHE-2030 Rev. 0172025




PRIVY A

Maing Dept. of Health & Human Sericaa.
Oivision of Environmartal Heakh, 11 §HF
(207) 2072070 FAX {207) 2974372

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Town, City, Plantation

SEDGWICK

....,.._:d_'n_
MAGNETIC

Streat, Road, Subdivision Ownar or Applicant Name

ROUTE 15 HIDEOQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN; SCALE: 1" = 20 FT,
SCALE: 1= 20 FT.

NORTH

ERP, NAIL IN
10" DIA. SPRUCE

APPROX.
EDGE OF FiLL

37%
é..._.._
SLOPE

PROPOSED PIT PRIVY,
CENTER OF PIT IS
STAKED OUT

e

\6" DIA. SPRUCE,
FOR TIE

—— e ]

o

NOTE:

SEE ALL NOTES
PAGE 1A,

SCALE: 1" = 10'

5 10 15 20

FILL REQUIREMENTS
Depth of Backfill {Upslope)

CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS
Firished Grade Elevation

SYSTEM: PRIVY:

24"

ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT

Location & Deseription

. 5E 1750 ABOVE GROUND IN A
Depth of Bacifll (Sownslope) 28 1/2" 10" DIA. SPRUCE

Top of Distribution Pipa or Propristary Davlcez
Depihs @ crass-section shown below or onX-sec, dawd.  Bottom of Disposal Fleld/Privy pit ....ﬂ. Referenca Elevation js:

DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION ( SEE ATTACHED CROSS SECTION)
NOTES:

1. Grade surrounding area to divert surface water away from privy.

2. All work done adjacent to wetlands, water bodies and water courses
must be done in compliance with Section 13 of the Subsurface Wastewater
Disposal Rules. Erosion and sediment control measures must be
in accordance with the March 2003 edition of the Maine DEP Handbook
"Maine Erosion and Sediment Control BMPS* (DEPWOS8E).

5

G0

Site Evaluator's Signatyré

2\9

SE #

Y-11-15

Date

Pagedof 3
HHE-200 Rev. (1/2025




PRIVY A

/ H] \
TYPICAL PIT PRIVY 30" DEEP PIT
SCALE: 1" =2'%
HIDEOUT HOUSE
TowN: SEDGWICK ROAD: ROUTE 15 owneR:  ACADIA LLC
MAINTAIN PROPER SANITATION
CAP ‘—\‘}‘\
VENT STAGK——— b
WITH SCREEN || ////% OPENING
: ) L FLY TIGHT
SELF CLOSING SELF
SEAT COVER CLOSING
OPEN SLAT N DOOR
WOOD LINER | NG
BOX N/
T
SURFACE WATER
DIVERSION
1 = ! \ X~
4
i 1 =1
724" F N | | 30"
_________ | | ] e,
/ 1 I :_Q*O'L_t_ ———————— T
CreoT ) 12
ORIGINALGRADE/ | MIN. SEPARATION
SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE
l 4’ |
| T
ERP = NAIL ABOVE GROUND IN _to' ' DIA. _SPRUCE
LOCATED _ 502 AND_2)’ FROM CENTER OF PIT.
NAILIS oo” ABOVE BOTTOM OF PIT,
CENTER OF PRIVY PIT IS STAKED QUT.
Cors & 219 Y 2S
WILLIAM A. LaBELV'E, JR. S.E# DATE
- /




PRIVY B

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Maing Degt of Heaith & Human Setvices
[hvislan of Ervironmentat Health, 13 SHS
(207) 287-2070 FAX (207) 287-4172

Tawn, City, Plantation

Sireet, Road, SUDANISIon

Ovmer or Applicant Neme

LaL 44" d__%rm %9,43 N

stgps e, Staie margin of enor__o0 £

SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
SITE PLAN Seale 7= 30 Ft SITE LOCATION PLAN
_30_ F _
( SEE ATTACHED SITE PLAN ) T Syatem varancs
T
~ EGGSE!_PEIJ%%G!N
MAGNETIC -
NORTH ROUTE_15
¥
N.siE
17" DIA. PINE,
FOR TIE
ERP, NAIL IN b &
4" DIA. OAK 15 {;,J
217
S~ TP#16, PROPOSED
sl & PIT PRIVY LOCATION
6|9
(2]
at center of privy pit

SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. 2A)

Observation Hele Tpfé'] 3] B TestPit O Boring Observation Hole [ Test Fit [1 Boring
3 Dapth of organic hatizon above raineral soll 1 - Depth of organic horizon above mineral soil
Texture Congistency Calor Motlling Texiure Congistency Color Mottling
- + + DARK + - - + + —
= g & TYELLOWSHT  ng 7 - I I .
- + 4 DBROWN + - - + -+ -
R 1 FRIABLE - - {|Z . L -+ —
;‘gs 10 T g 1010 YR 4/6)] § 0= T T ]
g | oWAT T oo LCOMMONTE L T - T ]
Eoo [ TCOMPACTER] JDISTINGTZ - I . I ]
200 10 i % oove T m g 20 - T - T -]
5L I T BROWN T ] C T - T ]
L ST 4 - 4+ - ; L. + 4 -
%. Wb T H2s v 574y 1B e + R T e
5 L T T T 11 E T T T ]
R T T I JiE E I T I N
ol T I I AlE oF I T I -
o — " —_ -+ - _— - - = —
- I I I 1 : I \ -
50 50
S‘IO" Classilication | Slope  |Limiling Factor & Gmmud.vvzaﬁfm Soil Classicatlon | Slope | Limiting Facter B Grou:dﬁuo
v t'_'E oK S — # D Bedrock
L Frofile _Condiion % 12 = mpm L Profile  Condition — oo 0 Fit Depth P
Q J) <\9 Y13 -8 Page2 of 3
Site Gvalualors Sighaturg. S E# Date HHE-200 Rev. 01/2G25




PRIVY B

SURSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Ok o Eameri s 1 S8

(207) 2872070 FAX (X07) 2674172

Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Narms
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LILC
e SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN: SCALE: 1" = 20 FT.
MAGNETIC SCALE: "= 20 FT.
NORTH
17" DIA. PINE,
FOR TIE
ERP, NAIL IN
4" DIA, DAK
PROPOSED PIT PRIVY,
CENTER OF PIT IS
APPROX. STAKED OUT
EDGE OF FiLL L)
»e o
ml, S
5y
NOTE:
SEE ALL NOTES
PAGE 1A.
SCALE: 1" = 10
e e YT S N
o g 10 5 20
FILL REQUIREMENTS . CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS SSTEM:  PAVG  ELEVATION REFERENGE POINT
Depth of Backfit (Upslops) __SO.__  Finishad Grade Elevation L.ocation & Descrigtion _NAIL 547
Depth of Backfil (Downslope) 38 1/2"  Top of Distribution Pipe or Proprietary Device ‘gﬁgfggg UNDIN A
Dapths @ eross-section shown below or on Xesc. dotai.  Boltom of Disposal Fiald/Privy pit __i...... Reference E.|evazion is: 07
NOTE S: DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION { SEE ATTACHED CROSS SECTION )

1. Grade surrounding area to divert surface water away from privy.

2, All work done adjacent to wetlands, water bodies and water courses
must be done in compliance with Section 13 of the Subsurface Wastewater
Disposal Rules. Erosion and sediment control measures must be
in accordance with the March 2003 edition of the Maine DEP Handbook
'"WMaine Erosion and Sediment Control BMPS" (DEPWO588).

P

2
Cé/,{‘ 0 *27 g\q L!-?'.?’?‘S Page 3 of 3

Site Evaiustor's Signatire S.E # Data HHE-200 Rev. 01/2625




PRIVY B

\

CAP "\5_\
VENT STACK — = V%%?_F&‘%%DN
WITH SCREEN - / OPENING

(
TYPICAL PIT PRIVY 30" DEEP PIT
SCALE: {"=2'%
HIDEQUT HOUSE
Town: SEDGWICK ROAD: ROUTE 15 owner:  ACADIA, LLC
MAINTAIN PROPER SANITATION

I | ) A FLY TIGHT
‘ SELF CLOSING SELF
SEAT COVER \ CLOSING
OPEN SLAT DOOR
WOOD LINER
BOX
SURFACE WATER
DIVERSION
1 =7 [~ 4
] =11
| 30 ]
FE"Fiiu I l '
l ~w".JL
——— et e --—\_...... !LC_O’IFILL leu
ORIGINAL GHADE7 T MIN. SEPARATION — — — — — . __ __
SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE
| 4 |
] T
ERP = NAIL 54" ABOVE GROUND IN _4'' DIA. 25K
LOCATED 2.° _AND 15’ FROM GENTER OF PIT.
NAILIS 50" ABOVE BOTTOM OF PIT.
CENTER OF PRIVY PIT IS STAKED OUT.
L O 319 Y015
WILLIAM A. LaBELLE, JR. S.E.# DATE




PRIVY C

Maine Dept. of Health & Humen Senvicos

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Bivslon of Enviroamaryl Healn, 11 83

e (207} 287-2070 FAX (207) 2874172
Taown, City, Plantation Sirest, Road, Subdiviision Cwrier or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC

SITE PLAN Seale "= 30 Fu SITE LOCATION PLAN
r———— {Attach map from Maine Allas

( SEE ATTACHED SITE PLAN ) tor First Time System Varlance)

,‘—-—-“7\

MAGNETIC

NORTH ROUTE 15

N_sITE

EGGEMOGGIN
STORE

ERP, NAIL IN
4" DIA. 0AK

/—‘18” DIA. SPRUCE,
FOR TiE

L
ra,\;l% TP#16, PROPOSED
b PIT PRIVY LOCATION

at center of privy pit

!
s 1En oo
d
1f g.p.s., state margin of emor,

301 PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. 2A)

e

]

I%:

ObsevationHotle _ 1FP# 18 B TestPit (O Borng Observation Hole O TestPit [1 Boring
3 o Depth of organic horizon above rrineral soll 1« Depth of erganic horizon above rineral soil
Texiure Consistency Color Maoitiing Texture Consistency Color hotting
— + + DARK + - L. + + + —
- I TYELLOWISHT ng - 1 I 1 i
| FRiABLE ., PROWN - Tlle 4 - T T _
g o iy 110 YR 3761 3115 o N 1 T ]
5 F LOAM T T Lo LCOMMONZ L T T T N
£ TCOMPACTEDT. T DISTINCT |18 o [ T T I h
soF o T o omve T JlE =k T T T .
P or 1 T eromN 1E F t i I .
g E st I ] 1 ] - 1 i -
< 30 - a (25 Y 8/41 g ol 4 - 4 —
& ~ T T T - IS — T T T -
I + -+ + = |iF - + <+ + —
E 40— A g g - L e J- . o
i 40 “_ ] T T . 4 40 - T T 1 ]
50 50
8‘50“ Classification | Slope  |Limiting Factor E Gromc:’gnl_t;rw Seil  Clagsification | Slope Lirniting Faclor g <‘5rol.=n<!'we L!cr
X Profie“Condon |27 | —ma— O Fiben JL Brofls Cordiion_|.——70 | —pgg O pibesh )
é;/ é "t 3 {C} L/‘2-7"L§ Page20f 3
Ste Cvauaars Slgnaturé SE# Dale HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




PRIVY C

Maina Dapt, of Heolth & Hyman Sardcsa

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION bl of Enicrioasial Heolh, 1 S1S

{207) 287-2070 FAX [207) 2874112

Town, Gity, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner ar Applicart Name

SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC

—_—— SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN: SCALE: 1* = 20 FT.

MAGNETIC €3, SCALE1"=_20 FT,
NORTH

N

ERP, NAIL IN
2 DA OAK | T

/“‘18” DIA. SPRUCE,
FOR TIE

PROPOSED PIT PRIVY,
CENTER OF PIT IS
STAKED OUT

APPROX.
EDGE OF FlLL J/

SLOPE

NOTE:
SEE ALL NOTES

PAGE 1A.
SCALE: 1" =10'

o 5 10 18 20

FiLL REGUIREMENTS 36" CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS SYSTEM: PRVY: ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT

Depth of Backiifl (Upslopg Finished Grade Elevation Location & Description _NAWL 52
p (Upslaps) i e it ABOVE GROUND N A

Depth of Backiitl (Downslope) 37 1/2" Top of Distribution Pips or Propristary Device {2 DIA. OAK
Deptns @ cross-section shown below or on X-sec. Cetalt.  Bottorn of Disposal FieldfPrivy pit -60" Reference Elévaticn is: [V

DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION ( SEE ATTACHED CROSS SECTION )
NOTES:

T. Grade surrounding area to divert surface water away from privy.

2. All work done adjacent to wetlands, water bodies and water courses
must be done in compliance with Section 13 of the Subsurface Wastewater
Disposal Rules. Erosion and sediment control measures must be
in accordance with the March 2003 edition of the Maine DEP Handbook
"Maine Erosion and Sediment Control BMPS" (DEPWO588).

P o
&/,',_/» é/"i.? 319 Y-1728 Page3of3

Site Evaluator's Signatdre SE # Date HHE-200 Rev. D1/2025




PRIVY C

TYPICAL PIT PRIVY 30" DEEP PIT
SCALE: 1" = 2'%
HIDEQUT HOUSE
Town:  SEDGWICK ROAD: ROUTE 15 ownNer: ACADIA, LLC
MAINTAIN PROPER SANITATION
CAP 'X
SCREENED
VENT STACK ————= VENTILATION
WITH SCREEN —H ///;’//j OPENING
% ) e FLY TIGHT
SELF CLOSING SELE
SEAT COVER CLOSING
OPEN SLAT DOOR
WOOD LINER
BOX
SURFACE WATER
DIVERSION 4
1 =] K~ A
| 11
i 30 i
3" FuL ;
‘ l -GO” |
________ R et \&"
ORIGINAL GRADE - =~ ‘“‘“;MEN. SEPARATION — o — | i

SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE
| ———
ERP = NAIL 52 ABOVE GROUND IN _[Z” DIA. _oAk
LOCATED 1142 AND '3’ FROM CENTER OF PIT.

NAILIS _¢o” ABOVE BOTTOM OF PIT.

CENTER OF PRIVY PIT IS STAKED OUT.

v,;ﬁ,,f Z 319 Y271

WILLIAM A. LaBELLE, JR. S.E# DATE )




PRIVY D

SUBSURFAGE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION %:ﬁ%%*gg%ﬁ%
Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivilsion Owmer or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEOUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
SITE PLAN scale 1*=_30 Pt e LOCATIONPLAN
( SEE ATTACHED SITE PLAN ) e pee Syeiam Vartance)
T
T EGGSE]%%CE;GIN
MAGNETIC O
NORTH ROUTE 15
KT
_sITE

TP#15, PROPOSED
PIT PRIVY LOCATION

[#)
S~ ERP, NAIL IN

6" DA FIR 3" DIA. FIR TREE

TREE, FOR TiE

at center of privy pit
tot_ 44" o 18'm__57.2'3 N
Lon, 68 d m EI aw
it 9.p.5., state margin of erer 0'x

SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. 24)

Ohservation Hale TP# 18 ®| TestPt [ Borng Observation Hole Ol Test Pt [0 Boring
3 Depth f organic horizon above mineral soi 1. - Depth of erganic harizon above mineral soil
Texiure Consistency Color Mottling Texiure Consistency Color Mettling

- + < DARK - - — 3 + + -

2 T TYELLOWISH T NE [~ B T T ~

ST X ERIA T growny T A4, F [ T I 3
gor -+ FRUBLE Htr0 v a/e) || 0 - T T .
s LOAM T T T I I~ N T T -
¢ r T T OUVE T FEW f% - T T T .
Exnl T u LOISTINGTZ 113 5 T T I ]
2 “ 10 + FIRM  + BROWN T 1 § B T T T 7]
7 bk I T T ] g - I 1 1 ,
& L. ST + 4 4 - — 4 4 -
% a 1 (2.5 Y 4/4)T J1E i T T T
5 C T T T 1E F T T I ]
i b 1 I I J1E F I I I .
3 - T T T BRE - T T T 7
% 40 C T T T . W 40 M T T T -

50 &0 : \\
Soil Classification | Slope ~ [Limiting Factor B Groune Waer Sall  Classification | Siope | Umiting Factor [ Ground et
..,..l._ D O :;v’ 12 - =] D:‘Sz;om Layer e — ———— % - (] Bodr’;oh &

L Profie  Condition 2 g £] Pit Depin I Profile  Condition el [ Pit Depth y

@“6) '-'7 3 L9 -8 Page20id

Site Evaluator's Signature/ S E # Date HHE-200 Rev, 01/2025




PRIVY D

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION B T 4 &5
Town, City, Planiaticn Street, Road, Subdivision Cwner or Applicant Namea
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
— SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN: SCALE: 1" = 20 FT,
MAGNETIC SCALE: 1"= _20 FT.
NORTH
PROPQOSED PIT PRIVY,
CENTER OF PIT IS
. STAKED OUT
e
N APPROX,
/ . EDGE OF FILL
'\q’ H
: =
| 7% i ERP, NAIL IN
/ " 3" DIA. FIR TREE
6" DIA FIR | &
TREE, FOR TIE AR
NOTE:
SEE ALL NOTES
PAGE 1A.
SCALE: 1" = 10'
o 5 1o 1% 20
FILL REQUIREMENTS 36" CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS GYSTEM: PRIVY: ELE\.;ATIOSI:J HEFEREINCE F'OII;JT
Depth of Backfi! {Upstops)  ...=2___ Finished Grade Elevation ocation & Description
Depth of Backfili (Downsiops) Top of Distribution Plpe of Proprietary Devicez ﬁ ?3'0 DV E %ﬁgggg INA
Deplhs @ eross-saction shown beloworon%-sea detsl.  Bottom of Disposal FieldfPrivy pit -60" Reference Elévan’on is: U
DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION { SEE ATTACHED CROSS SECTION
NOTES: ‘ ’
1. Grade surrounding area to divert surface water away from privy.
2. All work done adjacent to wetlands, water bodies and water courses
must be done in compliance with Section 13 of the Subsurface Wastewater
Disposal Rules. Erosion and sediment control measures must be
in accordance with the March 2003 edition of the Maine DEP Handbook
"Maine Erosion and Sediment Control BMPS" (DEPWO588). -
< =
Q/.»«& 7 319 -8 Page 303
Site Evalusator's Signahure / SE. # Date HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




PRIVY D

(’
TYPICAL PIT PRIVY 30" DEEP PIT
SCALE: 1" = 2'+
HIDEOUT HOUSE
town:  SEDGWICK ROAD: ROUTE 15 owNer: ACADIA, LLC

MAINTAIN PROPER SANITATION

SCREENED
VENT STAGK — VENTILATION
WITH SCREEN — ///———///:"j OPENING

) o FLY TIGHT
SELF CLOSING SELF
SEAT COVER \ CLOSING
OPEN SLAT A DOOR
WOOD LINER ™|
BOX ﬂ\y ’/—RING
SURFACE WATER -
DIVERSION ,
1 =T H 3 | 4
| A 1 ~1
; 1 30"
26 "Fiul |
| }-co 1
v AL TS 18"
- ORIGINAL GRADE A ~ = = MINLSEPARATION — — — T T T T T ]

m— e — - ———— o —

SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE
e
ERP = NAIL &7’/ ABOVE GROUND IN_Lo” DIA. SPRUCE
LOCATED __ 22&° AND FROM CENTER OF PIT.
NAILIS o’ ABOVE BOTTOM OF PIT.

CENTER OF PRIVY PIT IS STAKED OQUT.
e, 219 42115

WILLIAM A, LaBEE, JR. SE.# DATE j




PRIVY E

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION B‘%“g};;ﬁ&goj;i%
Tewn, City, Planiztion Street, Read, Subdivilsion QOwmer or Applican: Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEOUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
SITE PLAN Seale = _S50_Ft Aﬂsn‘%;(:c?rﬂo?;gfw%
- ac A
( SEE ATTACHED SITE PLAN ) et Tome Syserm Vataros
i
LY EGGSET%%(EGIN
MAGNETIC
NORTH ROUTE 15
*“Ti‘z"ﬁ——"’
LN

5" DIA. SPRUCE,
FOR TIE

ERP, NAIL IN
3" DIA. FIR TREE ™=

TP#14, PROPOSED
PIT PRIVY LOCATION

ar center of privy pit

. 44 d  18m 56.6'" s n
Lon. d . w
—4 jf:nggs
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SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION (Location of Observation Holes Shown Above or on pg. 24)
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PRIVY E

Maing Dept. of Haek & Homen Sarvices

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION e e e
Towin, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdvision Gwner or Applicant Name
SEDGWICK ROUTE 15 HIDEQUT HOUSE ACADIA, LLC
———— SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN: SCALE: 1* = 20 FT,
MAGNETIC SCALE: 1*=_20 FT.
NORTH

5" DIA. SPRUCE,

: FOR TIE
ERP, NAIL IN &
3" DIA. FIR TREE ™= -
oD/,
71: ‘D‘ ‘i\f
{ ™~

N

9.5+

PROPQOSED PIT PRIVY,

e CENTER OF PIT IS
APPROX.

STAKED OUT
EDGE OF FILL J/

5%
SLOPE

NOTE:
SEE ALL NOTES
PAGE 1A.

SCALE: 1" =10
e ]
¢ 5 10 18 20

FitL AEQUIREMENTS 1 CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS SYSTEM: FRVY ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT
Dapth of Backtill (Lipsiops) 28 Finished Grade Elavation Locatign & Rescription _NA
&0

4

Depth of Backfill (Downslops) 281 11".2._" Top of Distribution Pipe or Propristary Dsvice é"B!(JJJXE F?g‘?ggED INA

Depths G cross-section shown belaw of o X-sec. detsll,  Bottom of Disposal Fletd/Privy pit Reference Elevation is: ...

DISPOSAL AREA CROSS SECTION ( SEE ATTACHED CROSS SECTION)
NOTES:

1, Grade surrounding area to divert surface water away from privy.

2. All work done adjacent to wetlands, water bodies and water courses
must be done in compliance with Section 13 of the Subsurface Wastewater
Disposal Rules. Erosion and sediment control measures must be
in accordance with the March 2003 edition of the Maine DEP Handbook
"Maine Erosion and Sediment Conirol BMPS" (DEPWQSEB).

o <
W/w C/ 7 2$1\9 Y-8 Paga 8 of 3

Site Evaluater's Signature ¢~ S.E # Date HHE-200 Rev. 01/2025




PRIVY E

TYPICAL PIT PRIVY 30" DEEP PIT

Town:  SEDGWICK ROAD:

SCALE: 1" =2'%
HIDEOUT HOUSE

ROUTE 156 owNERr: _ ACADIA, LLC

CAP ’\}3

VENT STACK ———
WITH SCREEN

SELF CLOSING
SEAT COVER \

OPEN SLAT
WOOD LINER
BOX

|

SURFACE WATER
DIVERSION

1 ==

A e s o —
— ——

ORIGINAL GRADE

MAINTAIN PROPER SANITATION

SCREENED
VENTILATION
5 N OPENING
’ ) A FLY TIGHT
SELF
CLOSING
N DOOR
\y —RING
| \ EEXT
T ; 4
1 3 I 1
1 E 30 i
i !
i Jeeo Y .

J (A{l.”cu-r

A '-au
MIN. SEPARATION

1

SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE

4!

o

ERP = NAIL _42” ABOVE GROUND IN _3" DIA._Fie TREE
LOCATED 30°

AND 14" FROM CENTER OF PIT.

NAILIS _eo ” ABOVE BOTTOM OF PIT.

CENTER OF PRIVY PIT IS STAKED OUT.
é 5)“‘7 319 Y28

WILLIAM A. LaBELLE/JR. S.E# DATE )




